NORTH HARRISON R-I11

Missouri School Climate and Culture Survey Results



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-1ll Younger Student Domain Results

Domain Standard

Domain School Domain Average Deviation Domain Quartile
Academic District 2.62 0.62 1
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.62 0.62 1
Community District 2.56 0.66 1
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.56 0.66 2
Relationships District 2.59 0.62 3
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.59 0.62 3
Safety District 2.52 0.69 1
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.52 0.69 2

Younger Student response options: 1 =No, 2 = Sometimes, 3=Yes

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data
suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-Ill Younger Student Dimension Results

Dimension

Domain Dimension School Dimension Standard Dlmens'|0n
Average .. Quartile
Deviation
Academic Learning District 2.57 0.68 1
Expectations and
Reinforcement
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.57 0.68 1
Positive Mindset District 2.73 0.45 3
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.73 0.45 3
Community Connectedness District 2.67 0.59 4
and Engagement
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.67 0.59 4
Fairness and District 2.44 0.71 1
Access
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.44 0.71 1
Relationships Peer District 2.61 0.60 3
Relationships
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.61 0.60 3
Respecting District 2.55 0.63 3
Differences
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.55 0.63 3
Teacher-Student = District 2.66 0.63 1
Relationships
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.66 0.63 1
Safety Emergency District 2.61 0.64 1

Readiness/

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 = Sometimes, 3= Yes
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-Ill Younger Student Dimension Results

Domain Dimension School

Safety Emergency
Readiness/ NORTH HARRISON ELEM
Management

Physical and District
Emotional
Well-being
NORTH HARRISON ELEM

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 = Sometimes, 3= Yes
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item,
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

. . Dimension . .
Dimension Dimension
Average Standard Quartile

9 Deviation
2.61 0.64 1
2.48 0.71 1
2.48 0.71 2

so results can not be shared due to data suppression



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-I1l Younger Student Dimensions

Domain Dimension School Dimension Quartile
B Quartile1
. Quartile 2
Academic Learning District 2.57 Quartile 3
Expectat\ons and M Quartile 4
Reinforcement
NORTH
HARRISON 2.57
ELEM
Positive Mindset | District 2.73
NORTH
HARRISON 2.73
ELEM
Community Connectedness and| District
Engagement
NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM
Fairness and District 2.44
Access
NORTH
HARRISON 2.44
ELEM
Relationships Peer Relationships | District 2.61
NORTH
HARRISON 2.61
ELEM
Respecting District 2.55
Differences
NORTH
HARRISON 2.55
ELEM
Teacher-Student | District 2.66
Relationships
NORTH
HARRISON 2.66
ELEM
Safety Emergency District 2.6
Readiness/
Management
0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00

Dimension Average
Quartile 1: minimum - 25th percentile, Quartile 2: >25th percentile - 50th percentile, Quartile 3: >50th percentile - 75th percentile, Quartile 4: >75th percentile - maximum

Quartiles are determined based on this distribution (Fall 2024), and are calculated at both the district and school level.



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-I1l Younger Student Dimensions

Domain Dimension School Dimension Quartile
Safety Emergency M Quartile1
Readiness/ NORTH M quartile 2
Management HARRISON Quartile 3
ELEM M Quartile 4
Physical and District 48
Emotional
Well-being
NORTH
HARRISON 8
ELEM
0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00

Dimension Average

Quartile 1: minimum - 25th percentile, Quartile 2: >25th percentile - 50th percentile, Quartile 3: >50th percentile - 75th percentile, Quartile 4: >75th percentile - maximum

Quartiles are determined based on this distribution (Fall 2024), and are calculated at both the district and school level.



School

District

Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-Ill Younger Student Item Results

Item Text

1. cando well in school.

2. | feel socially accepted.

3.l actively take part in class.

N

. I help others in my school.

5. I help make my school a better place.

6. My teachers help students to learn.

7.1 can help solve problems among my friends in a positive
way.

8. My teachers notice if | have trouble learning something.

9. I know how to disagree without starting a fight or an
argument.

10. My teachers care about me.

11. My school gives every student a chance to do well.

12. 1 am treated with respect by adults at my school.

13. I like going to this school.

14. | can work well in groups with people who differ from
me.

15. | am treated fairly at school.

16. | feel safe at school.

17.1am good at solving conflicts with others.

18. School rules are fair.

19. My school is clean.

20. I know what to do if | hear about dangerous behaviors
at school.

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 = Sometimes, 3 = Yes

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded
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Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-Ill Younger Student Item Results

School Item Text Item Average Itelr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile Item Response
eviation Count

District
21. 1 know how to report bullying at my school. 2.65 0.63 2 37
22. 1 would attend a different school if | could.** 2.35 0.86 1 37
23.1get along well with others. 2.54 0.56 3 37
24. | know different ways to make and keep friends. 2.72 0.57 3 36
25. 1 know how to make friends with new people. 2.65 0.63 3 37
26. | care about how others feel. 2.73 0.45 2 37
27_. | know how to get along with others, even if | disagree 2.65 0.59 4 37
with them.

NORTH 1.1 cando well in school. 2.73 0.45 3 37

HARRISON

ELEM
2. | feel socially accepted. 2.54 0.65 3 37
3. I actively take part in class. 2.89 0.39 4 37
4. | help others in my school. 2.75 0.44 4 36
5. I help make my school a better place. 2.38 0.76 1 37
6. My teachers help students to learn. 2.76 0.64 1 37
7.1 can help solve problems among my friends in a positive 262 0.55 4 37
way.
8. My teachers notice if | have trouble learning something. 2.38 0.68 1 37
9. I know how to disagree without starting a fight or an 230 0.75 1 37
argument.
10. My teachers care about me. 2.70 0.62 1 37
11. My school gives every student a chance to do well. 2.65 0.63 1 37
12. | am treated with respect by adults at my school. 2.62 0.64 1 37
13. I'like going to this school. 2.35 0.75 1 37

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 = Sometimes, 3 = Yes
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-Ill Younger Student Item Results

School Item Text Item Average Ite;esit;c?::rd Item Quartile Itemclzisnionse

:CQ)EEPSON 14. | can work well in groups with people who differ from 257 0.69 3 37

ELEM me-
15. | am treated fairly at school. 2.38 0.68 1 37
16. | feel safe at school. 2.51 0.69 1 37
17.1am good at solving conflicts with others. 2.38 0.68 3 37
18. School rules are fair. 2.30 0.78 1 37
19. My school is clean. 2.70 0.46 4 37
20. I know what to do if | hear about dangerous behaviors 257 0.65 1 37
at school.
21. 1 know how to report bullying at my school. 2.65 0.63 2 37
22. | would attend a different school if | could.** 2.35 0.86 2 37
23. 1 get along well with others. 2.54 0.56 4 37
24. | know different ways to make and keep friends. 2.72 0.57 3 36
25. 1 know how to make friends with new people. 2.65 0.63 3 37
26. | care about how others feel. 2.73 0.45 2 37
27.1 know how to get along with others, even if | disagree 265 0.59 4 37

with them.

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 = Sometimes, 3 = Yes
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-Ill Younger Student Items by Dimension

School

Domain Dimension Item Text

Academic Learning 6. My teachers help students to learn.
Expectations
and

Reinforcement = 8. My teachers notice if | have trouble
learning something.

Positive

Mindset 1.1 can do well in school.

Community Connectedness ' 3. | actively take part in class.
and
Engagement

4. | help others in my school.

5. 1 help make my school a better place.

11. My school gives every student a

Fairness and
chance to do well.

Access

15. | am treated fairly at school.

18. School rules are fair.

Relationships Peer
Relationships

2. | feel socially accepted.

23. 1 get along well with others.

24. | know different ways to make and
keep friends.

25. I know how to make friends with new
people.

7.1 can help solve problems among my

Respectin
P g friends in a positive way.

Differences

9. I know how to disagree without
starting a fight or an argument.

14. | can work well in groups with people
who differ from me.

17.1am good at solving conflicts with
others.

26. | care about how others feel.

27. 1 know how to get along with others,
even if | disagree with them.

Teacher- 10. My teachers care about me.
Student

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 =Sometimes, 3=Yes

Iltem
Average

2.76

2.73

2.89

2.38

2.30

2.54

2.72

2.32

2.38

2.73

2.70

District
Item Item Item
Starjdard Quartile Response
Deviation Count
0.64 1 37
0.68 1 37
0.45 3 37
0.39 4 37
0.44 4 36
0.76 1 37
0.63 1 37
0.68 1 37
0.78 1 37
0.65 8 37
0.56 3 37
0.57 3 36
0.63 3 37
0.55 4 37
0.75 1 37
0.69 3 37
0.68 3 37
0.45 2 37
0.59 4 37
0.62 1 37

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Iltem
Average
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2.73
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2.38

2.30
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2.32

2.38

2.73

2.70

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

Item

standard QLIJtaerrt?Ie
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0.64 1
0.68 1
0.45 3
0.39 4
0.44 4
0.76 1
0.63 1
0.68 1
0.78 1
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0.63 3
0.55 4
0.75 1
0.69 3
0.68 3
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0.59 4
0.62 1
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36

37
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37




Domain Dimension

Relationships Teacher-
Student
Relationships

Safety Emergency
Readiness/
Management

Physical and
Emotional
Well-being

Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-Ill Younger Student Items by Dimension

School

Item Text

12. I am treated with respect by adults at
my school.

20. | know what to do if | hear about
dangerous behaviors at school.

21. 1 know how to report bullying at my
school.

13. I like going to this school.

16. | feel safe at school.

19. My school is clean.

22. | would attend a different school if |
could.**

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 = Sometimes, 3 = Yes
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Iltem
Average

2.62

2.65

2.35

2.70

District
Item Item Iltem
Standard Quartil Response
Deviation uartiie Count
0.64 1 37
0.65 1 37
0.63 2 37
0.75 1 37
0.69 1 37
0.46 4 37
0.86 1 37

Iltem
Average

2.62

2.65

2.35

2.70

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

Item

standard QLIJtae:ile

Deviation
0.64 1
0.65 1
0.63 2
0.75 1
0.69 1
0.46 4
0.86 2

Iltem
Response
Count

37

37

37

37

37

37

37




Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-IIl Older Student Domain Results

Domain Standard

Domain School Domain Average Deviation Domain Quartile
Academic District 3.25 0.69 4
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.25 0.69 4
Community District 3.16 0.77 4
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.16 0.77 3
Relationships District 3.16 0.71 4
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.16 0.71 3
Safety District 3.16 0.79 4
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.16 0.79 4

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data
suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-111 Older Student Dimension Results

Dimension Dimension Dimension
Domain Dimension School Standard .
Average .. Quartile
Deviation
Academic Learning District 3.14 0.73 4
Expectations
and
Reinforcement NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.14 0.73 4
Positive District 3.38 0.61 4
Mindset
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.38 0.61 4
Community Connectedness District 3.39 0.65 4
and
Engagement
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.39 0.65 4
Fairness and District 2.97 0.80 3
Access
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 2.97 0.80 3
Relationships = Peer District 3.10 0.76 3
Relationships
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.10 0.76 3
Respecting District 3.18 0.67 3
Differences
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.18 0.67 3
Teacher- District 3.21 0.72 4
Student
Relationships
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.21 0.72 4

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-111 Older Student Dimension Results

Dimension

Domain Dimension School DAmensmn Standard Dlmens.lon
verage .. Quartile
Deviation
Safety Emergency District 3.34 0.62 4
Readiness/
Management
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.34 0.62 4
Physical and District 3.04 0.87 4
Emotional
Well-being
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.04 0.87 4

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-111 Older Student Dimensions

Domain Dimension School Dimension Quartile
Quartile 3
M Quartile 4
Academic Learning District
Expectations and
Reinforcement

3.14

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

3.14

Positive Mindset | District 3.38
NORTH
HARRISON 3.38
HIGH
Community Connectedness and| District
Engagement
NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH
Fairness and District 2.97
Access
NORTH
HARRISON 2.97
HIGH
Relationships Peer Relationships | District 3.10
NORTH
HARRISON 3.10
HIGH
Respecting District 3.18
Differences
NORTH
HARRISON 3.18
HIGH
Teacher-Student | District 3.21
Relationships
NORTH
HARRISON 3.21
HIGH
Safety Emergency District 3.34
Readiness/
Management

0.0 0.5 1.0 15

2.0 25 3.0 35 4.0

Dimension Average
Quartile 1: minimum - 25th percentile, Quartile 2: >25th percentile - 50th percentile, Quartile 3: >50th percentile - 75th percentile, Quartile 4: >75th percentile - maximum

Quartiles are determined based on this distribution (Fall 2024), and are calculated at both the district and school level.



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-111 Older Student Dimensions

Domain Dimension School Dimension Quartile
Safety Emergency Quartile 3
Readiness/ NORTH M Quartile 4
Management HARRISON 3.34
HIGH
Physical and District
Emotional
Well-being
NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH
0.0 0.5 1.0 15 2.0 25 3.0 35 4.0

Dimension Average

Quartile 1: minimum - 25th percentile, Quartile 2: >25th percentile - 50th percentile, Quartile 3: >50th percentile - 75th percentile, Quartile 4: >75th percentile - maximum

Quartiles are determined based on this distribution (Fall 2024), and are calculated at both the district and school level.



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Older Student Item Results

School Item Text Item Average Ite;esit;c?::rd Item Quartile Itemclzisnionse

District 1.1 cando well in school. 3.54 0.52 4 91
2. | know how to get better at things that are hard for me. 3.22 0.68 4 91
3. lask for help from my teachers or others when | need it. 3.30 0.65 4 89
4.1 undgrstand how my family and school can support my 348 0.55 4 9%
academic success.
5. lactively take partin class. 3.47 0.62 4 91
6. | have goals and plans for the future. 3.41 0.79 2 91
7.1 help make my school a better place. 3.21 0.61 4 91
8. My teachers encourage students to learn. 3.38 0.57 4 91
9. My teachers expect very good work from me. 3.47 0.54 4 91
;LC())r.nl\éIE/htiiZ?hers notice if | have trouble learning 3.09 0.78 4 91
\:/Lvle.l:\/cl)i]tae:;:jgsnhnilepn?e improve my work if | do not do 318 0.75 4 91
12. My teachers let me know when | am doing a good job. 3.03 0.76 3 88
13. 1 would attend a different school if | could.** 3.07 0.96 4 91
14. My teachers and administrators value my opinion. 3.00 0.76 4 91
15. My teachers care about me. 3.34 0.66 4 90
16. All students receive high-quality instruction. 3.01 0.71 3 90
17. My school gives all students a chance to succeed. 3.23 0.68 3 91
18. | am treated with respect by adults at my school. 3.29 0.70 4 91
19. I like going to this school. 3.16 0.86 4 91

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Older Student Item Results

Item Standard . Item Response
School Item Text Item Average Deviation Item Quartile Count
District
20. | am treated fairly at school. 3.04 0.80 3 91
21. | feel safe at school. 3.23 0.79 4 91
22. 1 worry about violence at this school.** 2.98 0.91 3 91
23. Students at my school are often bullied.** 2.69 0.88 3 91
24. My school handles discipline fairly. 2.64 0.90 2 91
25.Th.\s§choolteaches anq rgfnforces student 295 074 > 91
self-discipline and responsibility.
26. My school is clean. 3.13 0.70 4 91
27.1f | am overwhelmed because of a crisis, | know how to 323 0.69 4 %
get help.
28. | know what to do if | hear about dangerous behaviors 335 0.62 4 91
at school.
29. | know how to report bullying at my school. 3.36 0.59 4 91
30. In case of an emergency, | know what to do. 3.43 0.58 4 91
31. The school system assures student voices are heard 301 0.75 4 91
and respected.
32.1get along well with others. 3.07 0.68 1 91
33. | know different ways to make and keep friends. 3.19 0.71 2 89
34. | know how to make friends with new people. 3.14 0.72 3 91
35. | care about how others feel. 3.32 0.63 3 91
3§. | know how to get along with others, even if | disagree 324 0.59 4 9%
with them.
37. 1 feel socially accepted. 3.00 0.91 3 91
38. | can help solve problems among my friends in a 316 067 > %

positive way.

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Older Student Item Results

Item Standard . Item Response
School Item Text Item Average Deviation Item Quartile Count
District 39. | kwith ho has diff ini
. I can work with someone who has different opinions 320 063 4 9%
than me.
40. | know how to disagree without starting a fight or an 311 0.69 3 91
argument.
41. 1 am good at solving conflicts with others. 3.04 0.76 4 91
NORTH 1.1 can do well in school. 3.54 0.52 4 91
HARRISON
HIGH
2. 1 know how to get better at things that are hard for me. 3.22 0.68 4 91
3. l ask for help from my teachers or others when | need it. 3.30 0.65 4 89
4.1 undgrstand how my family and school can support my 348 0.55 4 9%
academic success.
5.l actively take partin class. 3.47 0.62 4 91
6. | have goals and plans for the future. 3.41 0.79 2 91
7.1 help make my school a better place. 3.21 0.61 4 91
8. My teachers encourage students to learn. 3.38 0.57 3 91
9. My teachers expect very good work from me. 3.47 0.54 4 91
10. My t.eachers notice if | have trouble learning 3.09 0.78 4 91
something.
11. I\/Iyteache!fs help me improve my work if | do not do 318 0.75 3 91
well on an assignment.
12. My teachers let me know when | am doing a good job. 3.03 0.76 3 88
13. I would attend a different school if | could.** 3.07 0.96 4 91
14. My teachers and administrators value my opinion. 3.00 0.76 4 91
15. My teachers care about me. 3.34 0.66 4 90
16. All students receive high-quality instruction. 3.01 0.71 3 90

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Older Student Item Results

School Item Text Item Average Itelr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile Item Response
eviation Count
NORTH
HARRISON 17. My school gives all students a chance to succeed. 3.23 0.68 3 91
HIGH
18. | am treated with respect by adults at my school. 3.29 0.70 4 91
19. I like going to this school. 3.16 0.86 4 91
20. | am treated fairly at school. 3.04 0.80 3 91
21. | feel safe at school. 3.23 0.79 4 91
22. 1 worry about violence at this school.** 2.98 0.91 4 91
23. Students at my school are often bullied.** 2.69 0.88 4 91
24. My school handles discipline fairly. 2.64 0.90 2 91
25.Th.|s §choolteaches anq rgfnforces student 295 0.74 > 91
self-discipline and responsibility.
26. My school is clean. 3.13 0.70 4 91
27.1f | am overwhelmed because of a crisis, | know how to 323 0.69 4 9%
get help.
28. | know what to do if | hear about dangerous behaviors 335 0.62 4 91
at school.
29. | know how to report bullying at my school. 3.36 0.59 4 91
30. In case of an emergency, | know what to do. 3.43 0.58 4 91
31. The school system assures student voices are heard 301 0.75 3 91
and respected.
32.1getalong well with others. 3.07 0.68 1 91
33. | know different ways to make and keep friends. 3.19 0.71 3 89
34. | know how to make friends with new people. 3.14 0.72 3 91
35. | care about how others feel. 3.32 0.63 3 91

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Older Student Item Results

School Item Text Item Average
NORTH ) o
HARRISON 3§. | know how to get along with others, even if | disagree 324
HIGH with them.

37. | feel socially accepted. 3.00

38. | can help solve problems among my friends in a

. 3.16
positive way.
39. | can work with someone who has different opinions 320
than me. '
40. | know how to disagree without starting a fight or an 311
argument. '
41.1am good at solving conflicts with others. 3.04

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Item Standard
Deviation

0.59

0.91

0.63

0.69

0.76

Item Response
Count

90

91

90

90

91

91



Domain Dimension

Academic Learning
Expectations
and

Reinforcement

Positive
Mindset

Community Connectedness
and
Engagement

Fairness and
Access

Relationships Peer
Relationships

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11I Older Student Items by Dimension

Item Text

8. My teachers encourage students to
learn.

10. My teachers notice if | have trouble
learning something.

11. My teachers help me improve my work
if | do not do well on an assignment.

12. My teachers let me know when | am
doing a good job.

16. All students receive high-quality
instruction.

1. can do well in school.

2. 1 know how to get better at things that
are hard for me.

3. | ask for help from my teachers or
others when | need it.

9. My teachers expect very good work
from me.

4. | understand how my family and school
can support my academic success.

5.l actively take partin class.

6. | have goals and plans for the future.

7.1 help make my school a better place.

17. My school gives all students a chance
to succeed.

20. | am treated fairly at school.

24. My school handles discipline fairly.

25. This school teaches and reinforces
student self-discipline and responsibility.

31. The school system assures student
voices are heard and respected.

32. 1 getalong well with others.

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Iltem
Average

3.18

3.03

3.22

3.47

3.48

3.47

3.41

3.23

3.04

3.01

3.07

District
Item Item
Stahdérd Quartile
Deviation
0.57 4
0.78 4
0.75 4
0.76 3
0.71 3
0.52 4
0.68 4
0.65 4
0.54 4
0.55 4
0.62 4
0.79 2
0.61 4
0.68 3
0.80 3
0.90 2
0.74 2
0.75 4
0.68 1

School

Iltem
Response
Count

91

91

91

88

90

91

91

89

91

90

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

Iltem
Average

3.18

3.03

3.22

3.47

3.48

3.47

3.41

3.23

3.04

3.01

3.07

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

Item
Standard
Deviation

0.57

0.78

0.75

0.76

0.71

0.52

0.68

0.65

0.54

0.55

0.62

0.79

0.61

0.68

0.80

0.90

0.74

0.75

0.68

Item
Quartile

Iltem
Response
Count

91

91

91

88

90

91

91

89

91

90

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91




Domain

Dimension

Relationships Peer

Safety

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Relationships

Respecting
Differences

Teacher-
Student
Relationships

Emergency
Readiness/
Management

Physical and
Emotional
Well-being

Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11I Older Student Items by Dimension

Item Text

33. | know different ways to make and
keep friends.

34. | know how to make friends with new
people.

37. | feel socially accepted.

35. | care about how others feel.

36. | know how to get along with others,
even if | disagree with them.

38. I can help solve problems among my
friends in a positive way.

39. | can work with someone who has
different opinions than me.

40. | know how to disagree without
starting a fight or an argument.

41. 1 am good at solving conflicts with
others.

14. My teachers and administrators value
my opinion.

15. My teachers care about me.

18. I am treated with respect by adults at
my school.

27.1f  am overwhelmed because of a
crisis, | know how to get help.

28. | know what to do if | hear about
dangerous behaviors at school.

29. | know how to report bullying at my
school.

30. In case of an emergency, | know what
to do.

13. I would attend a different school if |
could.**

19. I like going to this school.

21. | feel safe at school.

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Iltem
Average

3.32

3.22

3.11

3.34

3.35

3.36

3.43

3.16

3.23

District
Item Item
Stahdérd Quartile
Deviation
0.71 2
0.72 3
0.91 3
0.63 3
0.59 4
0.67 2
0.63 4
0.69 3
0.76 4
0.76 4
0.66 4
0.70 4
0.69 4
0.62 4
0.59 4
0.58 4
0.96 4
0.86 4
0.79 4

School

Iltem
Response
Count

89

91

91

91

90

90

90

91

91

91

90

91

90

91

91

91

91

91

91

Iltem
Average

3.32

3.22

3.11

3.34

3.35

3.36

3.43

3.16

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

Item

standard QLIJtaerrt?Ie
Deviation
0.71 3
0.72 3
0.91 3
0.63 3
0.59 4
0.67 2
0.63 4
0.69 3
0.76 3
0.76 4
0.66 4
0.70 4
0.69 4
0.62 4
0.59 4
0.58 4
0.96 4
0.86 4
0.79 4

Iltem
Response
Count

89

91

91

91

90

90

90

91

91

91

90

91

90

91

91

91

91

91

91




Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11I Older Student Items by Dimension

School
District NORTH HARRISON HIGH
Item Item Item Iltem Item Item Itom Iltem
Domain Dimension Item Text A Standard Quartil Response A Standard Quartil Response
verage Deviation vartiie Count verage Deviation vartiie Count
Safety Physical and
Emotional 22. | worry about violence at this school ¥~ 2.98 0.91 3 91 2.98 0.91 4 91
Well-being
23. Students at my school are often 269 0.88 3 91 269 0.88 4 91
bullied . ** ’ ’ ’ ’
26. My school is clean. 3.13 0.70 4 91 3.13 0.70 4 91

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded




Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-Ill Parent Domain Results

Domain Standard

Domain School Domain Average Deviation Domain Quartile
Academic District 3.38 0.70 4
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.50 0.57 4
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.26 0.78 3
Community District 3.17 0.84 4
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.29 0.75 4
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.05 0.89 3
Relationships District 3.40 0.73 4
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.57 0.64 4
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.23 0.78 3
Safety District 3.26 0.85 3
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.38 0.80 4
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.14 0.88 2

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data
suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-Ill Parent Dimension Results

. . Dimension . .
. . . Dimension Dimension
Domain Dimension School Standard .
Average .. Quartile
Deviation
Academic Learning District 3.31 0.73 4
Expectations
and
Reinforcement NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.45 0.61 4
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.18 0.82 3
Support and District 3.45 0.64 4
Resources
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.58 0.50 4
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.34 0.74 3
Community Fairness and District 3.20 0.81 4
Access
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.28 0.75 4
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.11 0.85 3
Shared Values District 3.02 0.95 4
and
Collaboration
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.29 0.78 4
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 2.74 1.03 3
Relationships = Parent/Family District 3.44 0.71 4
Partnerships
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.63 0.59 4

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-Ill Parent Dimension Results

. . Dimension . .
. . . Dimension Dimension
Domain Dimension School Standard .
Average .. Quartile
Deviation
Relationships = Parent/Family
Partnerships ~ NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.26 0.76 3
Teacher- District 3.22 0.82 4
Student
Relationships
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.29 0.77 3
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.15 0.88 2
Safety Emergency District 3.57 0.62 4
Readiness/
Management
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.71 0.57 4
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.45 0.64 3
Physical and District 3.09 0.91 2
Emotional
Well-Being
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.21 0.85 3
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 2.99 0.95 2

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-1ll Parent Dimensions

Domain Dimension School Dimension Quartile
B Quartile2
Quartile 3
Academic Learning District 3.31 M Quartile 4
Expectations and
Reinforcement

NORTH
HARRISON 3.45
ELEM

NORTH
HARRISON 3.18
HIGH

Support and District
Resources

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH
HARRISON 3.34
HIGH

Community Fairness and District
Access

3.20

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

3.28

NORTH
HARRISON 3.1
HIGH

Shared Values and | District
Collaboration

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

3.29

NORTH
HARRISON 2.74
HIGH

Relationships Parent/Family District
Partnerships

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH
HARRISON 3.26
HIGH

o

.0 0.5 1.0 15

N
o
N
o
w
o
w
o

4.0

Dimension Average
Quartile 1: minimum - 25th percentile, Quartile 2: >25th percentile - 50th percentile, Quartile 3: >50th percentile - 75th percentile, Quartile 4: >75th percentile - maximum

Quartiles are determined based on this distribution (Fall 2024), and are calculated at both the district and school level.



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-1ll Parent Dimensions

Domain Dimension School Dimension Quartile
Relationships M Quartile2
Quartile 3
Teacher-Student District M Quartile 4

Relationships

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

Safety Emergency District
Readiness/
Management

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

Physical and District
Emotional
Well-Being

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

o
o
o
o
i
=}
i
o

2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0

Dimension Average
Quartile 1: minimum - 25th percentile, Quartile 2: >25th percentile - 50th percentile, Quartile 3: >50th percentile - 75th percentile, Quartile 4: >75th percentile - maximum

Quartiles are determined based on this distribution (Fall 2024), and are calculated at both the district and school level.



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Parent Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile tem Response
eviation Count
District 1. My child receives the educational support they need. 3.41 0.72 4 37
2. My child’s opinions are valued by teachers. 3.22 0.82 4 37
3. My child has been taught in school about respect for 306 0.75 3 34
other cultures.
4. My child likes attending this school. 3.24 0.88 2 38
5. My child is treated fairly at school. 3.19 0.81 3 37
6. My child feels physically safe at this school. 3.57 0.55 4 37
7. My child has been teased or bullied at school this year.** 2.29 1.07 1 35
8. My child’s school building is in good condition. 3.24 0.49 3 38
9. If my child has a problem, there is someone at school 3.49 0.69 4 37
who can help.
10. | receive commun|c.at|o.n about the school system’s 327 0.88 4 33
progress toward meeting its goals.
11. I receive mformatlon about the educational services 333 0.72 4 36
available to my child at school.
12. 1 am asked for input about school decisions. 2.86 0.95 4 37
13. I am comfortable talking to teachers at this school. 3.55 0.65 4 38
14. | feel welcome at this school. 3.58 0.55 4 38

15. I know who to contact or where to find contact
information if | have questions or concerns about safety at 3.66 0.53 4 38
my child’s school.

16. This school sets high expectations for all students. 3.22 0.76 4 36

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Parent Item Results

School Item Text Item Average Itelr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile Item Response
eviation Count
District
17. The school system pll'owdes school culture and climate 304 0.93 4 >c
data and reports periodically to all stakeholders.
18. This school has programs that develop my child’s
self-control, responsibility, problem solving, and respect 3.29 0.72 4 34
for others.
19.There are programs a‘vallableforthe birth through 347 0.57 4 32
prekindergarten population.
20. This school provides the technology (devices,
connectivity, support) necessary to promote student 3.59 0.50 4 37
learning.
21.. This school recognizes the accomplishments of my 334 0.71 4 38
child.
22.This school has helped my child establish educational 337 0.73 4 35
and career goals.
23. This school prioritizes closing achievement gaps 331 076 2 29
among students.
24. This schoolvglues a.n.d respects differences among 3200 0.80 4 36
students and their families.
25._Thws school treats all children the same regardless of 3.06 097 3 35
their background.
26. This school handles student discipline fairly. 2.91 0.90 3 34
27. This school’s environment promotes learning. 3.36 0.68 4 36
28. My child’s school promotes an environment of mutual 311 0.88 3 37
respect among students.
29. The school system assures student voices are heard 308 0.77 4 32
and respected.
NORTH 1. My child receives the educational support they need. 3.59 0.51 4 17
HARRISON
ELEM
2. My child’s opinions are valued by teachers. 3.29 0.77 3 17
3. My child has been taught in school about respect for 3.25 0.77 3 16

other cultures.

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Parent Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile tem Response
eviation Count
NORTH
HARRISON 4 w1y child likes attending this school. 3.50 0.51 4 18
ELEM
5. My child is treated fairly at school. 3.29 0.77 3 17
6. My child feels physically safe at this school. 3.67 0.49 4 18
7. My child has been teased or bullied at school this year.** 2.25 1.06 1 16
8. My child’s school building is in good condition. 3.33 0.49 3 18
9. If my child has a problem, there is someone at school 371 0.59 4 17
who can help.
10. I receive commumc.atlo.n about the school system’s 359 0.62 2 17
progress toward meeting its goals.
11. I receive |nformat|on about the educational services 356 0.51 4 18
available to my child at school.
12. 1 am asked for input about school decisions. 3.11 0.90 4 18
13. 1 am comfortable talking to teachers at this school. 3.67 0.69 4 18
14. | feel welcome at this school. 3.72 0.57 4 18

15. I know who to contact or where to find contact
information if | have questions or concerns about safety at 3.72 0.57 4 18
my child’s school.

16. This school sets high expectations for all students. 3.35 0.70 4 17

17. The school system provides school culture and climate

3.54 0.52 4 13
data and reports periodically to all stakeholders.
18. This school has programs that develop my child’s
self-control, responsibility, problem solving, and respect 3.47 0.51 4 17
for others.
19. There are programs available for the birth through 3.56 0.51 4 16

prekindergarten population.

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Parent Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile tem Response
eviation Count
:CQ)EEPSON 20. This school provides the technology (devices,
ELEM connectivity, support) necessary to promote student 3.65 0.49 4 17
learning.
21.. This school recognizes the accomplishments of my 3.44 062 4 18
child.
22. This school has helped my child establish educational 353 0.62 4 17
and career goals.
23. This school prioritizes closing achievement gaps 3.47 0.52 4 15
among students.
24. This schoolvglues gjd respects differences among 347 0.62 4 17
students and their families.
25.Th|s school treats all children the same regardless of 318 0.88 3 17
their background.
26. This school handles student discipline fairly. 2.82 0.81 2 17
27.This school’s environment promotes learning. 3.50 0.51 4 18
28. My child’s school promotes an environment of mutual 322 0.88 3 18
respect among students.
29. The school system assures student voices are heard 331 0.79 4 16
and respected.
NORTH 1. My child receives the educational support they need. 3.25 0.85 3 20
HARRISON
HIGH
2. My child’s opinions are valued by teachers. 3.15 0.88 2 20
3. My child has been taught in school about respect for 308 0.75 3 18
other cultures.
4. My child likes attending this school. 3.00 1.08 1 20
5. My child is treated fairly at school. 3.10 0.85 2 20
6. My child feels physically safe at this school. 3.47 0.61 4 19

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Parent Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile tem Response
eviation Count
NORTH
:'IQGRHRISON 7. My child has been teased or bullied at school this year.** 2.32 1.11 1 19
8. My child’s school building is in good condition. 3.15 0.49 2 20
9. If my child has a problem, there is someone at school 330 0.73 3 20
who can help.
10. | receive commumc.atlo.n about the school system’s 294 1.00 > 16
progress toward meeting its goals.
11. | receive mformanon about the educational services 311 0.83 3 18
available to my child at school.
12. 1 am asked for input about school decisions. 2.63 0.96 3 19
13. 1 am comfortable talking to teachers at this school. 3.45 0.60 3 20
14. | feel welcome at this school. 3.45 0.51 3 20

15. I know who to contact or where to find contact
information if | have questions or concerns about safety at 3.60 0.50 4 20
my child’s school.

16. This school sets high expectations for all students. 3.11 0.81 3 19

17. The school system provides school culture and climate

- 2.92 1.16 3 12
data and reports periodically to all stakeholders.
18. This school has programs that develop my child’s
self-control, responsibility, problem solving, and respect 3.12 0.86 3 17
for others.
19.There are programs a(vallableforthe birth through 338 0.62 4 16
prekindergarten population.
20. This school provides the technology (devices,
connectivity, support) necessary to promote student 3.55 0.51 4 20
learning.
21.. This school recognizes the accomplishments of my 305 0.79 3 20
child.
22. This school has helped my child establish educational 322 0.81 3 18

and career goals.

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Parent Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile tem Response
eviation Count
NORTH
HARRISON 23. This school prioritizes closing achievement gaps 314 0.95 3 14
HIGH among students.
24. This schoolva_lues ;jd respects differences among 3.00 0.88 > 19
students and their families.
25.Th\s school treats all children the same regardless of 294 1.06 > 18
their background.
26. This school handles student discipline fairly. 3.00 1.00 3 17
27.This school’s environment promotes learning. 3.22 0.81 2 18
28. My child’s school promotes an environment of mutual 3.00 0.88 > 19
respect among students.
29. The school system assures student voices are heard 325 077 2 16

and respected.

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Domain

Academic

Community

Relationships

Dimension

Learning
Expectations
and
Reinforcement

Support and
Resources

Fairness and
Access

Shared Values
and
Collaboration

Parent/Family
Partnerships

Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-I1l Parent Items by Dimension

Item Text

16. This school sets high expectations for
all students.

21. This school recognizes the
accomplishments of my child.

22.This school has helped my child
establish educational and career goals.

23. This school prioritizes closing
achievement gaps among students.

1. My child receives the educational
support they need.

20. This school provides the technology
(devices, connectivity, support) necessary|
to promote student learning.

27.This school’s environment promotes
learning.

3. My child has been taught in school
about respect for other cultures.

5. My child is treated fairly at school.

18. This school has programs that develop
my child’s self-control, responsibility,
problem solving, and respect for others.

19. There are programs available for the
birth through prekindergarten
population.

24. This school values and respects
differences among students and their
families.

25.This school treats all children the
same regardless of their background.

26. This school handles student discipline
fairly.

28. My child’s school promotes an
environment of mutual respect among
students.

29. The school system assures student
voices are heard and respected.

12. 1 am asked for input about school
decisions.

17. The school system provides school
culture and climate data and reports
periodically to all stakeholders.

10. I receive communication about the
school system’s progress toward meeting
its goals.

Item

Average

3.22

3.34

3.37

BISiN

341

359

3.36

3.26

3.19

829

3.47

822

3.06

280

311

3.28

2.86

3.24

3.27

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

District
St‘at:é;rd Item
Deviation Quartile

0.76 4
0.71 4
0.73 4
0.76 4
0.72 4
0.50 4
0.68 4
0.75 3
0.81 3
0.72 4
057 2
0.80 4
0.97 3
0.90 B
0.88 3
0.77 4
0.95 2
0.93 4
0.88 4

Item
Response
Count

36

38

35

2S)

37

37

36

34

37

34

32

36

35

34

37

32

37

ZS)

33

Item

Average

3.35

3.44

3.53

3.47

3.59

BI6S)

3.50

325

3.29

3.47

3.56

3.47

3.18

2.82

3.22

Bl

311

3.54

3.59

School
NORTH HARRISON ELEM

fremn Item
Standard
Deviation Quartile
0.70 4
0.62 4
0.62 4
0.52 4
0.51 4
0.49 4
0.51 4
0.77 3
0.77 3
0.51 4
0.51 2
0.62 4
0.88 3
0.81 2
0.88 3
0.79 4
0.90 4
0.52 4
0.62 "

Item
Response
Count

17

18

17

15

17

17

18

16

17

17

16

17

17

17

18

16

18

i3

17

Item

Average

311

325

3.14

3.25

BISS)

3.22

3.28

2342

3.38

3.00

2.94

3.00

3.00

325

2.63

2.92

2.94

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

Item Item
Standard Quartile
Deviation

0.81 3

079 3

0.81 3

0.95 3

0.85 3

0.51 4

0.81 2

075 3

0.85 2

0.86 3

0.62 4

0.88 2

1.06 2

1.00 8

0.88 2

077 4

0.96 3

116 8

1.00 2

Item
Response
Count

19

20

18

14

20

20

18

18

20

17

16

19

18

17

19

16

19

12

16




Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-I1l Parent Items by Dimension

I
Domain Dimension Item Text em
Average
Relationships = Parent/Family
Partnerships  11.1receive information about the
educational services available to my child 333
at school.
13.1am comfortable talking to teachers 355
at this school. ’
14. | feel welcome at this school. 3.58
‘Srfj;’;:: ia’\g;:‘dys opinions are valued by 3.22
Relationships :
Safety Emergency 9. If my child has a problem, there is 3.49
h someone at school who can help.
Readiness/
Management
15. I know who to contact or where to find
contact information if | have questions or 3.66
concerns about safety at my child’s :
school.
Physicaland 4. My child likes attending this school. 3.24
Emotional
Well-Being
6. My child feels physically safe at this 357
school. ’
7. My child has been teased or bullied at 2.29
school this year.** :
8. My child’s school building is in good 324
condition. ’

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

District
St;t:grd Item
Deviation Quartile

0.72 4
0.65 4
0.55 4
0.82 4
0.69 4
0.53 4
0.88 2
0.55 4
1.07 1
0.49 3

Item
Response
Count

36

38

38

37

37

38

38

37

55

38

Item

Average

3.56

3.67

372

3.29

371

3.72

3.50

3.67

2.25

333

School
NORTH HARRISON ELEM

Item tem

Standard

Deviation Quartile
051 Q
0.69 4
0.57 Q
0.77 3
0.59 4
0.57 4
051 Q
0.49 4
1.06 1
0.49 3

Item
Response
Count

18

18

18

17

17

18

18

18

16

18

Item

Average

311

3.45

345

3.15

3.30

3.60

3.00

3.47

2.32

3.15

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

Item Item
Standard Quartile
Deviation

0.83 3

0.60 3

0.51 3

0.88 2

073 3

0.50 4

1.08 1

0.61 4

111 1

0.49 2

Item
Response
Count

18

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

20




Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-111 Staff Domain Results

Domain Standard

Domain School Domain Average Deviation Domain Quartile
Academic District 3.11 0.54 1
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.17 0.53 2
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.06 0.55 1
Community District 3.20 0.57 2
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.22 0.60 2
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.18 0.55 2
Relationships District 3.35 0.53 3
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.37 0.49 3
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.34 0.58 2
Safety District 3.24 0.59 3
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.22 0.59 3
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.27 0.60 3

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data
suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Staff Dimension Results

Domain

Academic

Community

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

Dimension

Instructional
Design

Learning
Expectations
and
Reinforcement

Positive
Mindset

Support and
Resources

School

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

Connectedness District

and
Engagement

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

Dimension
Average

3.09

3.18

3.00

3.05

3.14

2.96

3.36

3.40

3.33

3.05

3.07

3.03

3.22

3.20

Dimension
Standard
Deviation

0.46

0.47

0.44

0.57

0.58

0.55

0.53

0.49

0.56

0.55

0.53

0.56

0.63

0.67

Dimension
Quartile

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data

suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Staff Dimension Results

Domain Dimension

Community Connectedness
and
Engagement
Discipline

Fairness and
Access

Shared Values
and
Collaboration

Relationships = Parent/Family
Partnerships

Teacher-
Student

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

School

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

Dimension
Average

3.23

3.19

3.17

3.21

3.14

3.21

3.07

3.24

3.27

3.22

3.47

3.42

3.51

3.19

mension Dimension

Standard _

Deviation Quartile
0.59 >
0.53 3
0.56 >
0.50 3
0.51 >
0.50 3
0.50 >
0.62 >
0.65 >
0.58 >
0.50 4
0.50 3
0.51 3
0.53 1

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data

suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Staff Dimension Results

Dimension Dimension Dimension
Domain Dimension School Standard .
Average L Quartile
Deviation

Relationships Teacher-
Student NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.29 0.46 2
Relationships

NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.08 0.58 1
Safety Emergency District 3.39 0.49 3
Readiness/
Management
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.30 0.47 2
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.48 0.51 3
Physical and District 3.19 0.61 3
Emotional
Well-being
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.18 0.62 3
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.19 0.61 3

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data
suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Staff Dimensions

Domain Dimension School Dimension Quartile
B Quartile1
M Quartile 2
Academic Instructional District 3.09 Quartile 3
Design M Quartile 4
NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM
NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH
Learning District

Expectations and
Reinforcement

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

o
IS

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

Positive Mindset | District 3.36

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

3.33

Support and District
Resources

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

L
o
~

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

w
o
(78]

Community Connectedness and District
Engagement

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

o
S
w

L
o

©
o

0.5 1.0 15

N
o
N
«n
w
o

35 4.0

Dimension Average
Quartile 1: minimum - 25th percentile, Quartile 2: >25th percentile - 50th percentile, Quartile 3: >50th percentile - 75th percentile, Quartile 4: >75th percentile - maximum

Quartiles are determined based on this distribution (Fall 2024), and are calculated at both the district and school level.



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Staff Dimensions

Domain Dimension School
Community

Discipline District

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

Access

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

Shared Values and | District
Collaboration

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

Relationships Parent/Family District
Partnerships

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

Teacher-Student | District
Relationships

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

o

.0 0.5 1.0 15 2.0

Dimension Average

25

Fairness and D‘vStriCt _ .

3.0

S0

3.17

321

321

Quartile 1: minimum - 25th percentile, Quartile 2: >25th percentile - 50th percentile, Quartile 3: >50th percentile - 75th percentile, Quartile 4: >75th percentile - maximum

Quartiles are determined based on this distribution (Fall 2024), and are calculated at both the district and school level.

3.47

42

4.0

Dimension Quartile

B Quartile1

M quartile2
Quartile 3

M Quartile 4



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Staff Dimensions

Domain Dimension School ‘
Safety Emergency District .39
Readiness/
Management
NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM
NORTH
HARRISON 3.48
HIGH
Physical and District
Emotional
Well-being
NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM
NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

Quartile 1: minimum - 25th percentile, Quartile 2: >25th percentile - 50th percentile, Quartile 3: >50th percentile - 75th percentile, Quartile 4: >75th percentile - maximum

0.0 0.5 1.0 15 2.0 25 3.0

Dimension Average

Quartiles are determined based on this distribution (Fall 2024), and are calculated at both the district and school level.

3.5

4.0

Dimension Quartile
M Quartile 1
M quartile2
. Quartile3
M Quartile 4



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-l1l Staff Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile tem Response
eviation Count

District 1. The school’s mission is clear. 3.50 0.51 4 24

2. My pr|.nC|paI fosters a ;hared VI.SIOI’] and a sense of 343 0.59 3 23

community and cooperation at this school.

3. There are open charme_ls.ofcommumcatlon among 317 0.70 > >4

students, staff, and administrators.

4. Staff help formulate schoolwide decisions and policies. 3.13 0.74 3 24

5. Staff actively collaborate to improve student outcomes. 3.21 0.66 2 24

6. School leadership addresses differences in achievement 3.00 0.52 1 23

between student groups.

7. The school system.prt.)wdes school culture and climate 335 0.59 4 20

data and reports periodically to all stakeholders.

S.IS_tusjent_ s level _of prior knowledge is assessed before 308 0.41 5 >4

initiating instruction.

9. AQ gssessment is used t.hat prgwc!e; timely feedback on 318 0.39 > 22

specific knowledge and skills for individual students.

lO.Teachers use assessment data to evaluate and align 314 0.35 1 22

curriculum.

11. Teachers routinely adjust instructional strategies 318 0.50 1 >

based on data.

12. Educators vvorkm.collaboratlve teams to develop 284 0.60 1 19

curriculum and/or design lessons.

.13. Schqol adm|n|s‘Frators give useful feedback on 315 0.59 3 20

instructional practices.

14. There is collaboration among staff in our school. 3.04 0.55 1 24

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-l1l Staff Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile tem Response
eviation Count
District
15.Th\s school provides teachers time and support for 278 0.74 1 >3
planning.
16. Pr.ofessm.)nal development act.|V|t|es focus on best 296 0.56 > 23
practices to improve student achievement.
17. This school encourages students to think critically. 2.88 0.68 1 24
18.§tgdentop|n|ons are valued by teachers and 3.00 0.42 1 24
administrators.
19. Th\s.schoc?l recognizes and acknowledges student 333 0.48 > 54
academic achievement.
20. This school treats students fairly. 3.21 0.41 2 24
21.Th.\s§choolteaches anq rgfnforces student 3.04 0.47 > 23
self-discipline and responsibility.
22. St_aff use effective practices to promote positive 3.04 0.46 1 54
behavior.
23.There are high expectations for student achievement 3.09 0.51 > >3
at this school.
24. All students receive high-quality instruction. 3.00 0.60 1 23
25. This school makes students feel they belong. 3.13 0.46 1 23
26. Educator teams address positive classroom learning 3.00 0.53 1 27

environments.

27.Relevant, high-quality career technical education
and/or advanced professional studies are provided based 3.07 0.26 2 15
upon Individual Career Academic Plans.

28. Materials, resources, and professional development
needed to work with special education students are 2.85 0.59 1 20
provided.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-l1l Staff Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile tem Response
eviation Count
District ) L .
29. Effective resources and training are provided for
teaching students across different languages and 2.93 0.73 3 14
cultures.
30. Ir.15'truct|onal materials are up to date and in good 3.00 0.49 > 18
condition.
31. The school provides the technology (i.e., devices,
connectivity, support) necessary to promote student 3.25 0.44 2 24
learning.
32. Thls school allocates resources to support student 317 0.39 > 23
learning and engagement.
33. Learning supports and services in my school meet the 3.00 0.52 5 23
needs of all students.
34. This school building is well-maintained. 3.04 0.62 2 24
35. This schogl allocates space in ways that maximize 302 0.42 3 23
student learning.
36. Effec.tlve channels aje in pl.ace for parents and 348 0.51 3 23
community to communicate with the school.
37. Parents a.re viewed as partners in the educational 345 0.51 4 22
process at this school.
38. Par.ents are encoyraged to discuss their child’s 348 0.51 3 23
educational needs with school staff.
39.S.taffa.remt_ent|onal in building and maintaining 338 0.58 > >4
relationships with all students.
40. This school places vallue onAa‘nd respects differences 330 0.56 > >3
among students and their families.
41.Thgre are schoolwide practices to foster self-care and 305 067 3 >1
wellbeing among staff.
42.Thereis a clear set of rules regarding student behavior 313 0.55 > 23

at this school.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-l1l Staff Item Results

School Item Text Item Average Itelr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile Item Response
eviation Count
District
43: Staff in our school respond to inappropriate behaviors 308 0.65 > o4
quickly and effectively.
44. Bullying via electronic means or devices is a problem at 288 0.70 3 17
this school . **
45, Bullying is a problem at this school . ** 3.17 0.51 4 18
46. Rules concerning student conduct are fair. 3.21 0.41 2 24
47. This school’s discipline is fairly applied. 3.33 0.48 4 24
48. There _are clear procedures for handling school 3.46 0.51 3 o
emergencies.
49. There is a school plan to handle emergencies that
addresses the mental health needs of students and staff 3.32 0.48 3 22
in any crisis.
50. l usually look forward to each working day as an 317 0.70 > 54
educator.
51. | believe | can positively affect student performance. 3.46 0.51 2 24
52.1 havgthe skills necessary to meet the needs of all 317 0.56 1 24
learners in my classroom.
53. | feel supported by the people | work with. 3.22 0.60 2 23
54. | feel like | belong at this school. 3.22 0.60 1 23
55. 1 am treated with respect at this school. 3.27 0.63 2 22
56. | know how to support my students who are 335 0.49 4 23

experiencing trauma.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-l1l Staff Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile tem Response
eviation Count
District
57.1 reFognlze that students in my school are in different 338 0.49 1 o4
educational levels.
58. | emphasize the importance of effort with students. 3.46 0.51 1 24
59. | feel safe at this school. 3.54 0.51 3 24
60. The school system assures student voices are heard 306 0.54 3 >3
and respected.
NORTH 1. The school’s mission is clear. 3.50 0.52 3 12
HARRISON
ELEM
2. My prl.nupal fosters a §hared VI.SIOF] and a sense of 3.7 0.65 5 11
community and cooperation at this school.
3. There are open channe‘ls.ofcommumcatlon among 3.00 0.74 > 12
students, staff, and administrators.
4. Staff help formulate schoolwide decisions and policies. 3.08 0.90 3 12
5. Staff actively collaborate to improve student outcomes. 3.42 0.67 3 12
6. School leadership addresses differences in achievement 3.09 054 > 11
between student groups.
7. The school system.prgwdes school culture and climate 3.50 053 4 8
data and reports periodically to all stakeholders.
3..SFuQenF s level Qf prior knowledge is assessed before 317 0.39 > 12
initiating instruction.
9.AQ gssessment is used t.hat prgv@e;hmelyfeedback on 318 0.40 5 11
specific knowledge and skills for individual students.
10. Teachers use assessment data to evaluate and align 317 0.39 1 12

curriculum.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-l1l Staff Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile tem Response
eviation Count
NORTH
HARRISON i i i i i
11. Teachers routinely adjust instructional strategies 333 0.49 > 12
ELEM based on data.
12. Educators workm.collaboratwe teams to develop 3.00 0.67 1 10
curriculum and/or design lessons.
;3. Schqol admlmstrators give useful feedback on 338 0.52 3 8
instructional practices.
14. There is collaboration among staff in our school. 3.17 0.58 2 12
15.Th\s school provides teachers time and support for 264 0.81 1 11
planning.
16. Pr.ofessu.)nal development act.|V|t|es focus on best 3.09 0.54 > 11
practices to improve student achievement.
17. This school encourages students to think critically. 2.92 0.79 1 12
18. Stgdent opinions are valued by teachers and 308 0.29 5 12
administrators.
19. Th\s.schogl recognizes and acknowledges student 342 0.51 3 12
academic achievement.
20. This school treats students fairly. 3.25 0.45 2 12
21.Th.\s_schoolteaches anq rfe!nforces student 318 0.40 > 11
self-discipline and responsibility.
22. Stéff use effective practices to promote positive 308 0.51 > 12
behavior.
23.There are high expectations for student achievement 3.09 054 5 11
at this school.
24. All students receive high-quality instruction. 3.18 0.60 2 11

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-l1l Staff Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard tem Quartile tem Response
eviation Count
NORTH
HARRISON )
ELEM 25. This school makes students feel they belong. 3.27 0.47 2 11
26. Educator teams address positive classroom learning 317 0.39 5 "

environments.

27.Relevant, high-quality career technical education
and/or advanced professional studies are provided based 3.14 0.38 2 7
upon Individual Career Academic Plans.

28. Materials, resources, and professional development
needed to work with special education students are 3.00 0.50 2 9
provided.

29. Effective resources and training are provided for
teaching students across different languages and 2.83 0.75 3 6
cultures.

30. Instructional materials are up to date and in good

o 3.00 0.58 2 7
condition.
31. The school provides the technology (i.e., devices,
connectivity, support) necessary to promote student 3.17 0.39 1 12
learning.
32.Th|s school allocates resources to support student 317 0.39 5 12
learning and engagement.
33. Learning supports and services in my school meet the 3.00 0.45 > 11
needs of all students.
34. This school building is well-maintained. 3.08 0.51 3 12
35.This schoqlallocates space in ways that maximize 318 0.40 > 11
student learning.
36. Effec.tlve channels z.are in pllace for parents and 3.45 0.52 3 11
community to communicate with the school.
37. Parents a.rewevved as partners in the educational 336 0.50 3 11
process at this school.
38. Parents are encouraged to discuss their child’s 3.45 052 3 11

educational needs with school staff.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-l1l Staff Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile tem Response
eviation Count
NORTH
HARRISON i i i ildi intaini
39.SFaffare|nt§nt|onaI in building and maintaining 3.50 0.52 > 12
ELEM relationships with all students.
40. This school places vallue on'a.nd respects differences 342 0.51 > 12
among students and their families.
41.Thgre are schoolwide practices to foster self-care and 3.00 0.67 > 10
wellbeing among staff.
42.There|saclear set of rules regarding student behavior 3.09 0.70 > 11
at this school.
43: Staff in our scljool respond to inappropriate behaviors 308 067 > 12
quickly and effectively.
44_. Bullying via electronic means or devices is a problem at > 75 0.89 5 8
this school . **
45. Bullying is a problem at this school . ** 3.29 0.49 4 7
46. Rules concerning student conduct are fair. 3.17 0.39 2 12
47. This school’s discipline is fairly applied. 3.33 0.49 3 12
48. There gre clear procedures for handling school 342 0.51 > 12
emergencies.
49. There is a school plan to handle emergencies that
addresses the mental health needs of students and staff 3.18 0.40 2 11
inany crisis.
50. lusually look forward to each working day as an 308 0.79 > 12
educator.
51. | believe | can positively affect student performance. 3.58 0.51 3 12
52. 1 have the skills necessary to meet the needs of all 3.25 0.45 1 12

learners in my classroom.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-l1l Staff Item Results

School Item Text Item Average Itelr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile Item Response
eviation Count

NORTH

HARRISON .

ELEM 53. | feel supported by the people | work with. 3.18 0.60 2 11
54. | feel like | belong at this school. 3.27 0.65 2 11
55. 1 am treated with respect at this school. 3.30 0.67 2 10
56. 1 k'novv- how to support my students who are 327 0.47 3 11
experiencing trauma.
57.1 re;ogmze that students in my school are in different 333 0.49 1 12
educational levels.
58. | emphasize the importance of effort with students. 3.42 0.51 1 12
59. | feel safe at this school. 3.58 0.51 3 12
60. The school system assures student voices are heard 336 0.50 3 11
and respected.

NORTH 1. The school’s mission is clear. 3.50 0.52 3 12

HARRISON

HIGH
2. My prllnopalfostersashared VI.SIOI’] and a sense of 358 0.51 3 12
community and cooperation at this school.
3. There are open charme_ls.ofcommumcatlon among 333 0.65 3 12
students, staff, and administrators.
4. Staff help formulate schoolwide decisions and policies. 3.17 0.58 3 12
5. Staff actively collaborate to improve student outcomes. 3.00 0.60 1 12
6. School leadership addresses differences in achievement 292 051 1 12

between student groups.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-l1l Staff Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile tem Response
eviation Count
NORTH
HARRISON i i
7. The school systemlpr(l)wdes school culture and climate 305 0.62 3 12
HIGH data and reports periodically to all stakeholders.
.8..S'tu<?ient' s level 9f prior knowledge is assessed before 3.00 0.43 1 12
initiating instruction.
9.AQ ;ssessment is used t.hat prqwd_eﬁmelyfeedback on 318 0.40 > 11
specific knowledge and skills for individual students.
10.Teachers use assessment data to evaluate and align 3.10 0.32 1 10
curriculum.
11. Teachers routinely adjust instructional strategies 3.00 047 1 10
based on data.
12. Educators vvorkm.collaboratlve teams to develop 267 0.50 1 9
curriculum and/or design lessons.
;L3. Schgol admwns?rators give useful feedback on 3.00 0.60 > 12
instructional practices.
14. There is collaboration among staff in our school. 2.92 0.51 1 12
lS.Th\s school provides teachers time and support for 292 0.67 > 12
planning.
16. Pr.ofessmlmal development act.|V|t|es focus on best 283 0.58 > 12
practices to improve student achievement.
17. This school encourages students to think critically. 2.83 0.58 1 12
18.§tgdentop|n|ons are valued by teachers and 292 0.51 1 12
administrators.
19.Th\s.schocl>l recognizes and acknowledges student 325 0.45 5 12
academic achievement.
20. This school treats students fairly. 3.17 0.39 2 12

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-l1l Staff Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile tem Response
eviation Count

NORTH
HARRISON i i

21.Thl\s§choolteaches anq rfe!nforces student 292 0.51 > 12
HIGH self-discipline and responsibility.

22. Stéff use effective practices to promote positive 3.00 0.43 1 12

behavior.

23.There are high expectations for student achievement 3.08 051 > 12

at this school.

24. All students receive high-quality instruction. 2.83 0.58 1 12

25. This school makes students feel they belong. 3.00 0.43 1 12

26. Educator teams address positive classroom learning 280 063 1 10

environments.

27.Relevant, high-quality career technical education
and/or advanced professional studies are provided based 3.00 0.00 1 8
upon Individual Career Academic Plans.

28. Materials, resources, and professional development
needed to work with special education students are 2.73 0.65 1 11
provided.

29. Effective resources and training are provided for
teaching students across different languages and 3.00 0.76 3 8
cultures.

30. Instructional materials are up to date and in good

o 3.00 0.45 2 11
condition.
31. The school provides the technology (i.e., devices,
connectivity, support) necessary to promote student 3.33 0.49 2 12
learning.
32.Th|s school allocates resources to support student 318 0.40 > 11
learning and engagement.
33. Learning supports and services in my school meet the 3.00 0.60 5 12
needs of all students.
34. This school building is well-maintained. 3.00 0.74 2 12

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-l1l Staff Item Results

| | R
School Item Text Item Average telr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile tem Response
eviation Count
NORTH
HARRISON i i imi
35. This schoglallocates space in ways that maximize 305 0.45 3 12
HIGH student learning.
36. Eﬁ‘ec.twe channels gre in pllace for parents and 350 0.52 3 12
community to communicate with the school.
37. Parents a.re viewed as partners in the educational 355 0.52 4 11
process at this school.
38. Par.ents are encoyraged to discuss their child’s 3.50 0.52 3 12
educational needs with school staff.
39.Staffar9|nt§nt|onal in building and maintaining 325 062 1 12
relationships with all students.
40. This school places \/a.Iue on_e?nd respects differences 3.18 0.60 1 11
among students and their families.
41.Thgre are schoolwide practices to foster self-care and 3.09 0.70 3 11
wellbeing among staff.
42.There|sac|ear set of rules regarding student behavior 317 0.39 5 12
at this school.
43: Staff in our school respond to inappropriate behaviors 308 0.67 > 12
quickly and effectively.
44.. Bullying via electronic means or devices is a problem at 3.00 0.50 3 9
this school . **
45, Bullying is a problem at this school . ** 3.09 0.54 3 11
46. Rules concerning student conduct are fair. 3.25 0.45 2 12
47. This school’s discipline is fairly applied. 3.33 0.49 3 12
48. There are clear procedures for handling school 3.50 0.52 3 12

emergencies.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-l1l Staff Item Results

School Item Text Item Average Itelr)'n S.tar?dard Item Quartile Item Response
eviation Count

NORTH ] )

HARRISON 49. There is a school plan to handle emergencies that

HIGH addresses the mental health needs of students and staff 3.45 0.52 4 11
in any crisis.
50. | usually look forward to each working day as an 325 0.62 3 12
educator.
51. | believe | can positively affect student performance. 3.33 0.49 1 12
52.1 havgthe skills necessary to meet the needs of all 308 0.67 1 12
learners in my classroom.
53. | feel supported by the people | work with. 3.25 0.62 2 12
54. | feel like | belong at this school. 3.17 0.58 1 12
55. 1 am treated with respect at this school. 3.25 0.62 2 12
56. | k_novv_ how to support my students who are 342 051 2 12
experiencing trauma.
57.1 re;ogmze that students in my school are in different 342 0.51 1 12
educational levels.
58. | emphasize the importance of effort with students. 3.50 0.52 1 12
59. | feel safe at this school. 3.50 0.52 3 12
60. The school system assures student voices are heard 317 0.58 > 12

and respected.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Domain

Academic

Dimension

Instructional
Design

Learning
Expectations
and
Reinforcement

Positive
Mindset

Support and
Resources

Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11I Staff Items by Dimension

Item Text

8. Student’s level of prior knowledge is
assessed before initiating instruction.

9. An assessment is used that provides
timely feedback on specific knowledge
and skills for individual students.

10. Teachers use assessment data to
evaluate and align curriculum.

11. Teachers routinely adjust
instructional strategies based on data.

12. Educators work in collaborative teams
to develop curriculum and/or design
lessons.

6. School leadership addresses
differences in achievement between
student groups.

17. This school encourages students to
think critically.

19. This school recognizes and
acknowledges student academic
achievement.

23. There are high expectations for
student achievement at this school.

24. All students receive high-quality
instruction.

26. Educator teams address positive
classroom learning environments.

51.1believe | can positively affect student]
performance.

52. 1 have the skills necessary to meet the
needs of all learners in my classroom.

57. 1 recognize that students in my school
are in different educational levels.

58. | emphasize the importance of effort
with students.

13. School administrators give useful
feedback on instructional practices.

15. This school provides teachers time
and support for planning

16. Professional development activities
focus on best practices to improve
student achievement.

Item
Average

3.08

3.14

3.18

2.84

3.00

2.88

338

3.09

3.00

3.00

3.46

317

3.38

3.46

3.15

2.78

2.96

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

District
Item Item
Standard Quartile
Deviation
0.41 2
039 2
0.35 1
0.50 i
0.60 1
0.52 1
0.68 1
0.48 2
0.51 2
0.60 1
0.53 1
0.51 2
0.56 1
0.49 1
0.51 1
0.59 3
0.74 1
0.56 2

Item
Response
Count

24

22

22

22

19

23

24

24

23

23

22

24

24

24

24

20

23

23

Item

Average

317

3.18

317

338

3.00

3.09

292

3.42

3.09

3.18

317

3.58

3.25

328

3.42

3.38

2.64

3.09

School
NORTH HARRISON ELEM

Item Item
Standard Quartile
Deviation

0.39 2

0.40 2

0.39 1

0.49 2

0.67 1

0.54 2

0.79 1

0.51 g

0.54 2

0.60 2

0.39 2

0.51 3

0.45 1

0.49 1

0.51 1

0.52 3

0.81 1

0.54 2

Item
Response
Count

12

11

12

12

10

11

12

12

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

Item

Average

3.00

3.18

3.10

3.00

2.67

292

2.83

325

3.08

2.83

2.80

338

3.08

3.42

3.50

3.00

2.92

2.83

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

Item Item
Standard Quartile
Deviation

0.43 1

0.40 2

0.32 1

0.47 i

0.50 1

0.51 1

0.58 1

0.45 2

0.51 2

058 1

063 1

0.49 i

0.67 1

0.51 1

0.52 1

0.60 2

0.67 2

058 2

Item
Response
Count

12

11

10

10

12

12

12

12

12

10

12

12

12

12

12

12

12




Domain

Academic

Community

Dimension

Support and
Resources

Connectedness
and
Engagement

Discipline

Fairness and
Access

Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11I Staff Items by Dimension

Item Text

28. Materials, resources, and professional
development needed to work with special
education students are provided.

30. Instructional materials are up to date
and in good condition.

31. The school provides the technology
(i.e., devices, connectivity, support)
necessary to promote student learning.

32. This school allocates resources to
support student learning and
engagement.

33. Learning supports and services in my
school meet the needs of all students.

35. This school allocates space in ways
that maximize student learning.

50. I usually look forward to each working
day as an educator.

53. | feel supported by the people | work
with.

54. 1 feel like | belong at this school.

55. 1 am treated with respect at this
school.

42.There is a clear set of rules regarding
student behavior at this school.

43. Staff in our school respond to
inappropriate behaviors quickly and
effectively.

46. Rules concerning student conduct are
fair.

47. This school’s discipline is fairly
applied.

20. This school treats students fairly.

21. This school teaches and reinforces
student self-discipline and responsibility.

22. Staff use effective practices to
promote positive behavior.

27. Relevant, high-quality career technicall
education and/or advanced professional
studies are provided based upon
Individual Career Academic Plans.

Item

Average

2.85

3.00

3.25

317

3.00

3.22

317

322

3.22

3.27

313

3.08

3.21

328

321

3.04

3.04

3.07

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

District
Item Item
Standard Quartile
Deviation
0.59 1
0.49 2
0.44 2
039 2
0.52 2
0.42 3
0.70 2
0.60 2
0.60 1
063 2
0.55 2
0.65 2
0.41 2
0.48 4
0.41 2
0.47 2
0.46 1
0.26 2

Item
Response
Count

20

18

24

28

23

23

24

23

23

22

23

24

24

24

24

23

24

i3

Item

Average

3.00

3.00

317

317

3.00

3.18

3.08

3.18

3.27

3.30

3.09

3.08

3.17

328

3.25

3.18

3.08

3.14

School
NORTH HARRISON ELEM

Item
Standard
Deviation

0.50

0.58

0.39

039

0.45

0.40

0.79

0.60

0.65

0.67

0.70

0.67

0.39

0.49

0.45

0.40

0.51

0.38

Item
Quartile

Item
Response
Count

12

12

11

11

12

11

11

10

11

12

12

12

12

11

12

Item

Average

2.73

3.00

333

3.18

3.00

3.25

3.25

325

3.17

3.25

3.17

3.08

3.25

328

317

22

3.00

3.00

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

Item Item
Standard Quartile
Deviation

0.65 1

0.45 2

0.49 2

0.40 2

0.60 2

0.45 3

0.62 3

0.62 2

0.58 1

0.62 2

039 2

067 2

0.45 2

0.49 3

039 2

0.51 2

0.43 1

0.00 1

Item
Response
Count

11

11

12

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12




Domain

Community

Dimension

Fairness and
Access

Shared Values
and
Collaboration

Relationships = Parent/Family

Safety

Partnerships

Teacher-
Student
Relationships

Emergency
Readiness/
Management

Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11I Staff Items by Dimension

Item Text

29. Effective resources and training are
provided for teaching students across
different languages and cultures.

40. This school places value on and
respects differences among students and
their families.

60. The school system assures student
voices are heard and respected.

1. The school’s mission is clear.

2. My principal fosters a shared vision and
a sense of community and cooperation at
this school.

3. There are open channels of
communication among students, staff,
and administrators.

4. Staff help formulate schoolwide
decisions and policies

5. Staff actively collaborate to improve
student outcomes.

7. The school system provides school
culture and climate data and reports
periodically to all stakeholders.

14. There is collaboration among staff in
our school.

25. This school makes students feel they
belong.

36. Effective channels are in place for
parents and community to communicate
with the school.

37. Parents are viewed as partners in the
educational process at this school.

38. Parents are encouraged to discuss
their child’s educational needs with
school staff.

18. Student opinions are valued by
teachers and administrators.

39. Staff are intentional in building and
maintaining relationships with all
students.

48. There are clear procedures for
handling school emergencies.

49. There is a school plan to handle
emergencies that addresses the mental
health needs of students and staff in any
crisis.

Item

Average

293

3.30

3.26

3.50

343

317

313

321

335

3.04

313

3.48

3.45

3.48

3.00

3.38

3.46

3.32

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

District
Item Item
Standard Quartile
Deviation
073 3
0.56 2
0.54 3
0.51 &
0.59 3
0.70 2
0.74 3
0.66 2
0.59 4
0.55 1
0.46 1
0.51 3
0.51 4
0.51 3
0.42 1
0.58 2
0.51 3
0.48 3

Item
Response
Count

14

23

23

24

23

24

24

24

20

24

23

28

22

23

24

24

24

22

Item

Average

2.83

3.42

3.36

3.50

3.27

3.00

3.08

3.42

3.50

3.17

3.27

3.45

3.36

3.45

3.08

3.50

3.42

3.18

School
NORTH HARRISON ELEM

Item
Standard
Deviation

0.75

0.51

0.50

0.52

0.65

0.74

0.90

0.67

0.53

0.58

0.47

0.52

0.50

0.52

0.29

0.52

0.51

0.40

Item
Quartile

Item
Response
Count

12

11

12

11

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

11

Item

Average

3.00

3.18

3.17

3.50

3.58

3.33

3.17

3.00

3.25

292

3.00

3.50

3.55

3.50

292

B25)

3.50

3.45

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

Item Item
Standard Quartile
Deviation

076 3

0.60 i

0.58 2

0.52 3

0.51 3

065 3

0.58 3

0.60 i

0.62 3

0.51 1

0.43 1

0.52 3

0.52 4

0.52 3

0.51 1

0.62 i

0.52 3

0.52 4

Item
Response
Count

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

12

12

12

12

11




Domain

Safety

Dimension

Physical and
Emotional
Well-being

Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11I Staff Items by Dimension

Item Text

34.This school building is
well-maintained.

41. There are schoolwide practices to
foster self-care and wellbeing among
staff.

44. Bullying via electronic means or

devices is a problem at this school . **

45, Bullying is a problem at this school . **

56. | know how to support my students
who are experiencing trauma.

59. | feel safe at this school.

District
Iltem
Altem Standard Q‘teT‘
verage Deviation uartile
3.04 0.62 2
3.05 0.67 3
2.88 0.70 3
3.17 0.51 4
3.35 0.49 4
3.54 0.51 3

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Item
Response
Count

24

21

17

18

23

24

Item

Average

3.08

3.00

2.75

328

3.27

3.58

School
NORTH HARRISON ELEM

Item [tem Item
Standard Quartil Response
Deviation vartie Count

0.51 3 12

0.67 2 10

0.89 2 8

0.49 4 7

0.47 3 11

0.51 3 12

Item

Average

3.00

3.09

3.09

3.42

3.50

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

Item ltem
Standard Quartil
Deviation vartie

0.74 2

0.70 B]

0.50 3

0.54 3

0.51 4

0.52 B]

Item
Response
Count

12

11

11

12

12




Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-1ll Response Gender
Demographics

Survey
Older Student Younger Student
Female 40 17
Male 47 18
Prefer not to answer * *
Total District Responses 91 37

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses, so results can not be shared due
to data suppression



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-11l Response Race/Ethnicity

Demographics

Older Student

American Indian or Alaska

Native

Asian/Pacific Islander &
Black (not Hispanic) *
Hispanic *
Multiracial *
White (not Hispanic) 80
Prefer not to answer 7
Total District Responses 91

Survey

Parent

36

38

Younger Student

27

37

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses, so results can not be shared due to data

suppression



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON
R-11l Younger Student Grade
Level Demographics

3rd Grade 11
4th Grade 12
5th Grade 14
Total District Responses 37

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5

responses, so results can not be shared due to data
suppression



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON
R-11l Older Student Grade
Level Demographics

6th Grade 14
7th Grade 12
8th Grade 15
9th Grade 18
10th Grade 13
11th Grade 10
12th Grade S
Total District Responses 91

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than
5 responses, so results can not be shared due to
data suppression



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-llI
Parent Grade Level Responses

PreK *
Kindergarten *
1st Grade *
2nd Grade *
3rd Grade *
4th Grade *
5th Grade 5
6th Grade *
7th Grade *
8th Grade *
9th Grade 7
10th Grade *
11th Grade *
12th Grade *
Total District Responses 38

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5
responses, so results can not be shared due to data
suppression



Fall 2024 NORTH HARRISON R-[II
Staff Primary Assignment
Responses

Administrator *
Classroom Teacher 20
Library Media Specialist *
School Counselor *
Special Education Teacher *
Other *
Total District Responses 24

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5
responses, so results can not be shared due to data
suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-I11 All Younger Student Dimension Results

Domain Dimension

Academic Learning
Expectations
and

Reinforcement

Positive
Mindset

Community Connectedness
and
Engagement

Fairness and
Access

Relationships = Peer
Relationships

Respecting
Differences

Teacher-
Student

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

District

Dimension Average

Fall 2022

2.66

2.66

2.68

2.68

2.52

2.52

2.64

2.64

2.57

2.57

2.58

2.58

2.89

Younger Student response options: 1 =No, 2 = Sometimes, 3 = Yes
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2023

2.59

2.59

2.72

2.72

2.65

2.65

2.46

2.46

2.53

2.53

2.56

2.56

2.77

Fall 2024

2.57

2.57

2.73

2.73

2.67

2.67

2.44

2.44

2.61

2.61

2.55

2.55

2.66

Dimension Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.59

0.59

0.57

0.57

0.62

0.62

0.59

0.59

0.63

0.63

0.59

0.59

0.32

Fall 2023

0.62

0.62

0.45

0.45

0.53

0.53

0.68

0.68

0.59

0.59

0.58

0.58

0.45

Fall 2024

0.68

0.68

0.45

0.45

0.59

0.59

0.71

0.71

0.60

0.60

0.63

0.63

0.63



NORTH HARRISON R-I11 All Younger Student Dimension Results

Domain Dimension

Relationships Teacher-
Student
Relationships

Safety Emergency
Readiness/
Management

Physical and
Emotional
Well-being

School

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

Dimension Average

Fall 2022

2.89

2.64

2.64

2.61

2.61

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 = Sometimes, 3= Yes
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2023

2.77

2.63

2.63

2.63

2.63

Fall 2024

2.66

2.61

2.61

2.48

2.48

Dimension Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.32

0.66

0.66

0.63

0.63

Fall 2023

0.45

0.69

0.69

0.60

0.60

Fall 2024

0.63

0.64

0.64

0.71

0.71



NORTH HARRISON R-I1l All Younger Student Item Results

Item Text School Fall2022 Fall2023 Fall 2024 Fall 2022 Fall2023 Fall2024 Fall2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024

1.1 can do well in school. District 2.68 2.72 2.73 0.57 0.45 0.45 41 43 37
NORTH HARRISON 2.68 2.72 2.73 0.57 0.45 0.45 41 43 37
ELEM

2. | feel socially accepted. District 2.50 2.45 2.54 0.64 0.59 0.65 40 42 37
NORTH HARRISON 2.50 2.45 2.54 0.64 0.59 0.65 40 42 37
ELEM

3.l actively take part in class. District 2.56 2.71 2.89 0.59 0.51 0.39 41 42 37
NORTH HARRISON 2.56 2.71 2.89 0.59 0.51 0.39 41 42 37
ELEM

4. | help others in my school. District 2.68 2.79 2.75 0.47 0.41 0.44 41 43 36
NORTH HARRISON 2.68 2.79 2.75 0.47 0.41 0.44 41 43 36
ELEM

5.1 help make my school a better place. ' District 2.33 2.44 2.38 0.73 0.59 0.76 40 43 37
NORTH HARRISON 2.33 2.44 2.38 0.73 0.59 0.76 40 43 37
ELEM

6. My teachers help students to learn.  District 2.90 2.81 2.76 0.37 0.45 0.64 41 43 37
NORTH HARRISON 2.90 2.81 2.76 0.37 0.45 0.64 41 43 37
ELEM

7.1 can help solve problems among my  District 2.73 2.56 2.62 0.45 0.55 0.55 41 43 37

friends in a positive way.
NORTH HARRISON 2.73 2.56 2.62 0.45 0.55 0.55 41 43 37
ELEM

8. My teachers notice if | have trouble  District 2.41 2.37 2.38 0.67 0.69 0.68 41 43 37

learning something.
NORTH HARRISON 2.41 2.37 2.38 0.67 0.69 0.68 41 43 37
ELEM

9. | know how to disagree without District 2.49 2.51 2.32 0.64 0.67 0.75 41 43 37

starting a fight or an argument.
NORTH HARRISON 2.49 2.51 2.32 0.64 0.67 0.75 41 43 37
ELEM

10. My teachers care about me. District 2.95 2.74 2.70 0.22 0.49 0.62 41 43 37
NORTH HARRISON 2.95 2.74 2.70 0.22 0.49 0.62 41 43 37
ELEM

11. My school gives every student a District 2.93 2.74 2.65 0.26 0.54 0.63 41 42 37

chance to do well.

Item Average

Item Standard Deviation

Item Response Count

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 =Sometimes, 3=Yes
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



NORTH HARRISON R-I1l All Younger Student Item Results

Item Text

11. My school gives every student a

School

NORTH HARRISON

Fall2022 Fall2023 Fall 2024 Fall2022 Fall2023 Fall 2024 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024

Item Average

Item Standard Deviation

Item Response Count

chance to do well. ELEM 2.93 2.74 2.65 0.26 0.54 0.63 41 42 37

12. 1 am treated with respect by adults  District 2.83 2.79 2.62 0.38 0.41 0.64 40 43 37

at my school.
NORTH HARRISON 2.83 2.79 2.62 0.38 0.41 0.64 40 43 37
ELEM

13. 1 like going to this school. District 2.64 2.64 2.35 0.54 0.58 0.75 39 42 37
NORTH HARRISON 2.64 2.64 2.35 0.54 0.58 0.75 39 42 37
ELEM

14. 1 can work well in groups with District 2.54 2.64 2.57 0.60 0.48 0.69 39 42 37

people who differ from me.
NORTH HARRISON 2.54 2.64 2.57 0.60 0.48 0.69 39 42 37
ELEM

15. 1 am treated fairly at school. District 2.40 2.49 2.38 0.71 0.67 0.68 40 43 37
NORTH HARRISON 2.40 2.49 2.38 0.71 0.67 0.68 40 43 37
ELEM

16. | feel safe at school. District 2.63 2.67 2.51 0.63 0.57 0.69 40 43 37
NORTH HARRISON 2.63 2.67 2.51 0.63 0.57 0.69 40 43 37
ELEM

17.1am good at solving conflicts with  District 2.22 2.32 2.38 0.70 0.61 0.68 40 41 37

others.
NORTH HARRISON 2.22 2.32 2.38 0.70 0.61 0.68 40 41 37
ELEM

18. School rules are fair. District 2.59 2.17 2.30 0.59 0.70 0.78 41 42 37
NORTH HARRISON 2.59 2.17 2.30 0.59 0.70 0.78 41 42 37
ELEM

19. My school is clean. District 2.71 2.60 2.70 0.51 0.54 0.46 41 43 37
NORTH HARRISON 2.71 2.60 2.70 0.51 0.54 0.46 41 43 37
ELEM

20. 1 know what to do if | hear about District 2.67 2.71 2.57 0.62 0.60 0.65 40 42 37

dangerous behaviors at school.
NORTH HARRISON 2.67 2.71 2.57 0.62 0.60 0.65 40 42 37
ELEM

21.1know how to report bullying at my = District 2.60 2.55 2.65 0.71 0.77 0.63 40 42 37

school.
NORTH HARRISON 2.60 2.55 2.65 0.71 0.77 0.63 40 42 37

ELEM

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 =Sometimes, 3=Yes
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



NORTH HARRISON R-I1l All Younger Student Item Results

Item Average Item Standard Deviation Item Response Count
Item Text School Fall2022 Fall2023 Fall 2024 Fall 2022 Fall2023 Fall2024 Fall2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024
22. 1 would attend a different school if | District 2.47 2.58 2.35 0.82 0.73 0.86 40 43 37
could.**
NORTH HARRISON 2.47 2.58 2.35 0.82 0.73 0.86 40 43 37
ELEM
23.1get along well with others. District 2.49 2.42 2.54 0.60 0.59 0.56 41 43 37
NORTH HARRISON 2.49 2.42 2.54 0.60 0.59 0.56 41 43 37
ELEM
24. 1 know different ways to make and  District 2.72 2.72 2.72 0.55 0.50 0.57 40 43 36
keep friends.
NORTH HARRISON 2.72 2.72 2.72 0.55 0.50 0.57 40 43 36
ELEM
25. I know how to make friends with District 2.56 2.53 2.65 0.71 0.63 0.63 41 43 37
new people.
NORTH HARRISON 2.56 2.53 2.65 0.71 0.63 0.63 41 43 37
ELEM
26. | care about how others feel. District 2.85 2.84 2.73 0.36 0.37 0.45 41 43 37
NORTH HARRISON 2.85 2.84 2.73 0.36 0.37 0.45 41 43 37
ELEM
27.1know how to get along with others, District 2.63 2.51 2.65 0.54 0.67 0.59 41 43 37
even if | disagree with them.
NORTH HARRISON 2.63 2.51 2.65 0.54 0.67 0.59 41 43 37

ELEM

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 =Sometimes, 3 =Yes
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



NORTH HARRISON R-III All Older Student Dimension Results

Dimension Average Dimension Standard Deviation
Domain Dimension School Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall2024 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024
Academic Learning District 3.23 3.29 3.14 0.72 0.66 0.73
Expectations
and
Reinforcement NORTH HARRISON 3.47 0.60
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.23 3.26 3.14 0.72 0.67 0.73
HIGH
Positive District 3.33 3.46 3.38 0.66 0.58 0.61
Mindset
NORTH HARRISON 361 0.49
ELEM
MO A ARNISEN 333 3.44 338 0.66 0.59 0.61
HIGH
Community Connectedness District 3.31 3.43 3.39 0.69 0.63 0.65
and
Engagement
NORTH HARRISON 357 0.66
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 331 3.42 339 0.69 0.62 0.65
HIGH
Fairness and District 3.12 3.24 2.97 0.77 0.71 0.80
Access
NORTH HARRISON 3.44 0.66
ELEM
ORI AR RIS 312 3.22 2.97 0.77 0.72 0.80
HIGH
Relationships Peer District 3.14 3.19 3.10 0.81 0.74 0.76

Relationships

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



NORTH HARRISON R-III All Older Student Dimension Results

Domain

Relationships

Safety

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

Dimension

Peer
Relationships

Respecting
Differences

Teacher-
Student
Relationships

Emergency
Readiness/
Management

Physical and
Emotional
Well-being

School

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

Dimension Average

Fall 2022

3.14

3.17

3.17

3.17

3.17

3.22

3.22

3.18

Fall 2023

3.41

3.16

3.23

3.39

3.20

3.29

3.67

3.24

3.33

3.45

3.32

3.24

3.32

Fall 2024

3.10

3.18

3.18

321

321

3.34

3.34

3.04

Dimension Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.81

0.72

0.72

0.77

0.77

0.70

0.70

0.86

Fall 2023

0.79

0.73

0.70

0.65

0.70

0.67

0.48

0.68

0.67

0.76

0.66

0.84

0.98

Fall 2024

0.76

0.67

0.67

0.72

0.72

0.62

0.62

0.87

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



NORTH HARRISON R-III All Older Student Dimension Results

Dimension Average Dimension Standard Deviation
Domain Dimension School Fall 2022 Fall2023 Fall2024 | Fall2022 Fall2023 Fall 2024
Safety Physical and
Emotional ~ NORTHHARRISON 3.18 323 | 304 08 | 083 0.87

Well-being HIGH

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



NORTH HARRISON R-11l All Older Student Item Results

Item Text

1.1 cando well in school.

2. I know how to get better at things that are
hard for me.

3.l ask for help from my teachers or others
when | need it.

4. | understand how my family and school can

support my academic success.

5. l'actively take partinclass.

6. | have goals and plans for the future.

7. | help make my school a better place.

8. My teachers encourage students to learn.

9. My teachers expect very good work from me.

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Fall 2022

3.37

3.37

3.22

3.22

3.28

3.28

3.37

837

3.35

3.35

3.47

3.47

3.05

3.05

3.51

3.51

3.46

3.46

Item Average

Fall 2023

3.58

3.55

3.59

BISS

3.36

3.32

3.50

3.64

3.48

3.42

3.28

3.45

3.50

3.73

3.47

3.53

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

3.54

3.54

3.22

3.22

3.30

3.30

3.48

3.48

3.47

3.47

341

3.41

3.21

3.21

3.38

3.38

3.47

3.47

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.66

0.66

0.70

0.70

0.69

0.69

0.70

0.70

0.70

0.58

0.58

Fall 2023

0.52

0.52

0.52

0.61

0.50

0.62

0.63

0.50

0.64

0.56

0.50

0.57

0.59

0.69

0.58

0.69

0.93

0.66

0.64

0.52

0.65

0.52

0.47

0.52

0.54

0.30

0.55

Fall 2024

0.52

0.52

0.68

0.68

0.65

0.65

0.79

0.79

0.61

0.54

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

Fall 2023

98

11

87

98

11

87

98

11

87

98

11

87

98

11

87

98

11

87

98

11

87

98

11

87

98

11

87

Fall 2024

91

91

91

91

89

89

90

90

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91



NORTH HARRISON R-11l All Older Student Item Results

Item Text

10. My teachers notice if | have trouble
learning something.

11. My teachers help me improve my work if |
do not do well on an assignment.

12. My teachers let me know when | am doing a

good job.

13. I would attend a different school if |
could.**

14. My teachers and administrators value my
opinion.

15. My teachers care about me.

16. All students receive high-quality
instruction.

17. My school gives all students a chance to
succeed.

18. | am treated with respect by adults at my
school.

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Fall 2022

3.07

3.07

3.27

3.27

3.22

3.22

2.93

2.93

291

291

3.29

3.29

3.10

3.10

3.37

3.37

331

3.31

Item Average

Fall 2023

3.05

3.27

3.02

3.35

3.26

3.45

3.23

3.12

3.36

3.08

3.42

3.16

3.46

3.41

3.33

3.73

3.28

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

3.09

3.09

3.18

3.18

3.03

3.03

3.07

3.07

3.00

3.00

3.34

3.34

3.01

3.01

3.23

3.23

3.29

3.29

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.75

0.75

0.73

0.73

1.08

1.08

0.79

0.79

0.78

Fall 2023

0.75

0.65

0.76

0.65

0.40

0.65

0.62

0.50

0.63

0.92

1.21

0.88

0.70

0.50

0.71

0.63

0.30

0.63

0.66

0.54

0.67

0.63

0.30

0.64

0.66

0.47

0.66

Fall 2024

0.78

0.78

0.75

0.75

0.76

0.76

0.96

0.96

0.76

0.76

0.66

0.71

0.71

0.68

0.68

0.70

0.70

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

90

90

93

93

93

93

92

92

92

92

92

92

91

91

92

92

93

93

Fall 2023

98

11

87

98

11

87

97

11

86

97

11

86

95

11

84

97

11

86

97

11

86

97

11

86

97

11

86

Fall 2024

91

91

91

91

88

88

91

91

91

91

90

90

90

90

91

91

91

91



NORTH HARRISON R-11l All Older Student Item Results

Item Text

19. I like going to this school.

20. | am treated fairly at school.

21. | feel safe at school.

22. | worry about violence at this school **

23. Students at my school are often bullied.**

24. My school handles discipline fairly.

25. This school teaches and reinforces student

self-discipline and responsibility.

26. My school is clean.

27.1f am overwhelmed because of a crisis, |
know how to get help.

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Fall 2022

3.27

3.27

3.13

3.13

3.30

3.30

3.38

3.38

2.90

2.90

2.87

2.87

3.26

3.26

3.28

3.28

3.06

3.06

Item Average

Fall 2023

3.36

3.64

3.33

3.09

3.18

3.38

3.45

3.37

3.09

3.29

2.77

B89

3.36

3L

3.20

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

3.16

3.16

3.04

3.04

3.23

3.23

2.98

2.98

2.69

2.69

2.64

2.64

2.95

2.95

3.13

3.13

3.23

3.23

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.81

0.81

0.73

0.73

0.83

0.83

0.89

0.89

0.76

0.69

0.69

Fall 2023

0.83

0.67

0.85

0.63

0.54

0.64

0.73

0.93

0.70

0.90

1.14

0.87

0.91

0.94

0.91

0.76

0.60

0.78

0.65

0.47

0.66

0.59

0.92

0.54

0.79

0.69

0.79

Fall 2024

0.86

0.86

0.80

0.80

0.79

0.79

0.91

0.91

0.88

0.88

0.90

0.90

0.74

0.74

0.70

0.70

0.69

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

93

93

92

92

93

93

91

91

93

93

93

93

92

92

92

92

90

90

Fall 2023

97

11

86

96

11

85

97

11

86

97

11

86

97

11

86

96

11

85

96

11

85

96

11

85

97

11

86

Fall 2024

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

90

90



NORTH HARRISON R-11l All Older Student Item Results

Item Average Item Standard Deviation Item Response Count

Item Text School Fall2022 Fall2023 Fall2024 Fall2022 Fall2023 Fall2024 Fall2022 Fall2023 Fall 2024
28. I know what to do if | hear about dangerous District 3.29 3.35 3.35 0.58 0.61 0.62 91 97 91
behaviors at school.

NORTH HARRISON

ELEM 3.36 0.81 11

’F\:lOGRHTH HARRISON 3.29 3.35 3.35 0.58 0.59 0.62 91 86 91
29. I know how to report bullying at my school.  District 3.19 3.37 3.36 0.73 0.62 0.59 91 97 91

NORTH HARRISON

ELEM 3.73 0.47 11

EIOGRJH HARRISON 3.19 3.33 3.36 0.73 0.62 0.59 91 86 91
30. In case of an emergency, | know what to do. District 3.34 3.37 3.43 0.64 0.65 0.58 90 97 91

NORTH HARRISON

ELEM 3.18 0.98 11

:loGRHTH HARRISON 3.34 3.40 3.43 0.64 0.60 0.58 90 86 91
31. The school system assures student voices  District 2.98 3.16 3.01 0.83 0.81 0.75 91 97 91
are heard and respected.

NORTH HARRISON

ELEM 3.27 0.90 11

:%TH HARRISON 2.98 3.15 3.01 0.83 0.80 0.75 91 86 91
32. 1 get along well with others. District 3.18 3.24 3.07 0.77 0.66 0.68 91 95 91

NORTH HARRISON

ELEM 3.45 0.52 11

:‘I%RJH HARRISON 3.18 3.21 3.07 0.77 0.68 0.68 91 84 91
33. I know different ways to make and keep District 3.18 3.26 3.19 0.84 0.69 0.71 92 95 89
friends.

NORTH HARRISON

ELEM 3.45 0.82 11

:loGRHTH HARRISON 3.18 3.24 3.19 0.84 0.67 0.71 92 84 89
34. | know how to make friends with new District 3.25 3.23 3.14 0.75 0.74 0.72 92 95 91
people.

NORTH HARRISON

ELEM 3.55 0.82 11

’F\:lOGRHTH HARRISON 3.25 3.19 3.14 0.75 0.72 0.72 92 84 91
35. | care about how others feel. District 3.36 3.45 3.32 0.64 0.66 0.63 91 95 91

NORTH HARRISON

ELEM 3.55 0.52 11

EIOGRJH HARRISON 3.36 3.44 3.32 0.64 0.68 0.63 91 84 91
36. I know how to get along with others, even if District 3.16 3.25 3.24 0.67 0.68 0.59 92 95 90
| disagree with them.

NORTH HARRISON

ELEM 3.55 0.52 11

NORTH HARRISON 3.16 3.21 3.24 0.67 0.70 0.59 92 84 90

HIGH

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Item Text

37. | feel socially accepted.

38. | can help solve problems among my friends

in a positive way.

39. | can work with someone who has different

opinions than me.

40. | know how to disagree without starting a
fight or an argument.

41.1am good at solving conflicts with others.

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Fall 2022

2.96

2.96

3.26

3.26

3.10

3.10

3.12

3.12

3.01

3.01

Item Average

Fall 2023

3.02

3.18

3.00

3.24

3.45

3.21

3.45

3.06

3.06

291

3.08

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

3.00

3.00

3.16

3.16

3.22

3.22

311

311

3.04

3.04

NORTH HARRISON R-11l All Older Student Item Results

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.85

0.85

0.76

0.76

0.74

Fall 2023

0.83

0.98

0.82

0.59

0.52

0.60

0.64

0.82

0.62

0.78

0.69

0.78

0.75

0.70

0.76

Fall 2024

0.91

0.91

0.63

0.63

0.69

0.69

0.76

0.76

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

92

92

92

92

92

92

92

92

92

92

Fall 2023

96

11

85

96

11

85

96

11

85

95

11

84

96

11

85

Fall 2024

91

91

90

90

90

90

91

91

91

91



NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Parent Dimension Results

Domain Dimension

Academic Learning
Expectations
and

Reinforcement

Support and
Resources

Community Fairness and
Access

Shared Values
and
Collaboration

Relationships = Parent/Family
Partnerships

Teacher-
Student

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

Fall 2022

3.18

3.57

2.88

3.36

3.57

3.19

3.10

3.37

2.90

2.69

2.91

2.51

3.25

3.48

3.07

3.24

Dimension Average

Fall 2023

3.22

3.22

3.21

3.48

3.54

3.42

3.27

3.35

3.19

2.94

3.12

2.71

3.33

3.41

3.24

3.25

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

331

3.45

3.18

3.45

3.58

3.34

3.20

3.28

3.11

3.02

3.29

2.74

3.44

3.63

3.26

3.22

Dimension Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.79

0.67

0.74

0.62

0.69

0.50

0.83

0.81

0.78

0.89

1.07

0.69

0.76

0.77

0.71

0.70

Fall 2023

0.70

0.75

0.64

0.53

0.53

0.52

0.73

0.72

0.72

0.92

0.83

0.99

0.68

0.67

0.69

0.59

Fall 2024

0.73

0.61

0.82

0.64

0.50

0.74

0.81

0.75

0.85

0.95

0.78

1.03

0.71

0.59

0.76

0.82



NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Parent Dimension Results

Domain Dimension
Relationships Teacher-
Student

Relationships

Safety Emergency
Readiness/

Management

Physical and
Emotional
Well-Being

School

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Fall 2022

3.56

3.00

3.44

3.71

3.24

3.34

3.40

3.28

Dimension Average

Fall 2023

3.36

3.13

3.42

3.51

3.31

3.34

3.43

3.24

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

3.29

3.15

3.57

3.71

3.45

3.09

3.21

2.99

Dimension Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.70

0.60

0.61

0.46

0.64

0.74

0.74

0.73

Fall 2023

0.56

0.63

0.67

0.54

0.79

0.78

0.75

0.81

Fall 2024

0.77

0.88

0.62

0.57

0.64

0.91

0.85

0.95



Item Text

1. My child receives the educational
support they need.

2. My child’s opinions are valued by
teachers.

3. My child has been taught in school
about respect for other cultures.

4. My child likes attending this school.

5. My child is treated fairly at school.

6. My child feels physically safe at this
school.

7. My child has been teased or bullied at
school this year.**

8. My child’s school building is in good
condition.

NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Parent Item Results

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

Fall 2022

3.32

3.44

3.22

3.24

3.56

3.00

3.05

3.28

2.87

S5

3.67

3.39

3.40

BI59

3.26

3.61

3.72

3.52

2.85

2.83

2.87

337

3.39

Item Average

Fall 2023

3.41

3.46

3.35

3.25

3.36

3.13

3.35

3.36

3.54

3.50

3.36

3.43

3.28

3.57

3.64

3.50

2.86

3.08

2.63

3.34

3.37

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

3.41

SI59

3.25

3.22

3.29

3.15

3.26

3.28

3.24

3.50

3.00

3.19

B¥29

3.10

3.57

3.67

3.47

2.25

2.32

3.24

3.33

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.72

0.92

0.52

0.70

0.70

0.60

0.77

0.83

0.69

0.64

0.49

0.72

0.63

0.62

0.62

0.49

0.46

0.51

0.91

0.92

0.92

0.62

0.70

Fall 2023

0.57

0.58

0.56

0.59

0.56

0.63

0.56

0.54

0.50

0.58

0.63

0.79

0.54

0.49

0.58

1.10

1.08

0.66

Fall 2024

0.72

0.51

0.85

0.82

0.77

0.88

0.75

0.77

0.75

0.88

1.08

0.81

0.77

0.85

0.55

0.49

0.61

1.07

1.06

111

0.49

0.49

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

41

18

23

41

18

23

41

18

23

41

18

23

40

17

23

41

18

23

41

18

23

41

18

Fall 2023

54

28

26

51

28

23

48

25

23

54

28

26

53

28

25

54

28

26

49

25

24

50

27

Fall 2024

37

17

20

37

17

20

34

16

18

38

18

20

37

17

20

37

18

19

35

16

19

38

18



Item Text

8. My child’s school building is in good
condition.

9. If my child has a problem, there is
someone at school who can help.

10. | receive communication about the
school system’s progress toward
meeting its goals.

11. I receive information about the
educational services available to my child
at school.

12. 1 am asked for input about school
decisions.

13. 1 am comfortable talking to teachers
at this school.

14. | feel welcome at this school.

15. 1 know who to contact or where to
find contact information if | have
questions or concerns about safety at my
child’s school.

16. This school sets high expectations for
all students.

NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Parent Item Results

School

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

Fall 2022

335

3.39

3.67

3.17

3.02

3.17

291

3.12

3.39

291

2.60

2.82

2.43

3.46

3.72

3.26

3.38

3.65

3.17

3.50

3.76

3.30

3.20

Item Average

Fall 2023

3.30

3.38

3.48

3.27

3.08

3.15

3.00

3.26

3.39

3.12

2.76

3.00

2.50

3.49

3.44

3.46

3.54

3.38

3.45

3.36

3.24

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

345

3.49

3.71

3.30

3.27

3.59

2.94

3.33

3.56

311

2.86

2.63

3.55

3.67

3.45

3.58

3.72

3.45

3.66

3.72

3.60

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.57

0.63

0.49

0.65

0.76

0.99

0.51

0.78

0.85

0.67

0.87

1.07

0.66

0.64

0.46

0.69

0.81

0.61

0.89

0.60

0.44

0.63

0.81

Fall 2023

0.56

0.77

0.58

0.87

0.63

0.77

0.90

0.88

0.54

0.58

0.50

0.50

0.64

Fall 2024

0.49

0.69

0.59

0.73

0.88

1.00

0.72

0.51

0.83

0.95

0.90

0.96

0.65

0.69

0.60

0.55

0.57

0.53

0.50

0.76

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

23

41

18

23

41

18

23

41

18

23

40

17

23

41

18

23

40

17

23

40

17

23

41

Fall 2023

23

53

27

26

48

26

22

54

28

26

49

25

24

53

28

25

54

28

26

53

28

25

51

Fall 2024

20

37

17

20

58

17

16

36

18

18

37

18

19

38

18

20

38

18

20

38

18

20

36



Item Text

16. This school sets high expectations for
all students.

17. The school system provides school
culture and climate data and reports
periodically to all stakeholders.

18. This school has programs that
develop my child’s self-control,
responsibility, problem solving, and
respect for others.

19. There are programs available for the
birth through prekindergarten
population.

20. This school provides the technology
(devices, connectivity, support)
necessary to promote student learning.

21. This school recognizes the
accomplishments of my child.

22. This school has helped my child
establish educational and career goals.

23. This school prioritizes closing
achievement gaps among students.

NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Parent Item Results

School

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Fall 2022

3.56

291

2.78

3.00

2.59

3.20

3.50

2.96

3.29

3.56

3.09

3.42

3.72

3.18

3.22

3.67

2.87

3.29

3.67

3.00

3.02

Bi89

2.74

Item Average

Fall 2023

3.19

3.28

3.25

3.29

3.18

3.42

S5

3.50

3.46

3.25

3.26

3.24

3.28

3.25

3.09

3.12

3.05

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

3.35

311

3.24

3.54

2.92

3.29

3.47

3.12

3.47

3.56

3.38

3.59

3.65

BIS5

3.34

3.44

3.25

337

3.53

331

3.47

3.14

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.78

0.73

0.92

1.08

0.73

0.75

0.71

0.71

0.81

0.78

0.79

0.59

0.57

0.50

0.76

0.49

0.76

0.64

0.49

0.60

0.91

0.85

0.86

Fall 2023

0.80

0.89

0.77

0.59

0.53

0.54

0.57

0.50

0.50

0.71

0.67

0.78

0.86

0.69

Fall 2024

0.70

0.81

0.93

0.52

1.16

0.72

0.86

0.51

0.50

0.49

0.51

0.71

0.62

0.79

0.73

0.81

0.76

0.52

0.95

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

18

23

40

18

22

41

18

23

41

18

23

40

18

22

41

18

23

41

18

23

41

18

23

Fall 2023

26

25

28

17

11

50

26

24

51

27

24

54

28

26

52

27

25

50

26

24

46

26

20

Fall 2024

17

19

25

13

12

34

17

17

32

16

16

37

17

20

38

18

20

35

17

18

29

15

14



Item Text

24. This school values and respects
differences among students and their
families.

25. This school treats all children the
same regardless of their background.

26. This school handles student discipline
fairly.

27.This school’s environment promotes
learning.

28. My child’s school promotes an
environment of mutual respect among
students.

29. The school system assures student
voices are heard and respected.

NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Parent Item Results

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Fall 2022

345

3.50

2.87

2.90

3.17

2.68

2.77

2.88

2.68

3.34

3.56

3.17

3.10

3.44

2.83

3.08

3.39

2.82

Item Average

Fall 2023

3.32

3.44

3.20

3.02

SAS

2.88

2.96

2.86

3.50

3.46

3.30

3.37

3.22

3.28

3.42

3.10

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

3.22

3.47

3.00

3.06

3.18

2.94

291

2.82

3.00

3.36

3.50

3.22

311

3.22

3.00

3.28

331

3.25

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.85

0.71

0.87

1.08

1.04

1.09

0.87

1.05

0.72

0.53

0.51

0.49

0.80

0.70

0.78

0.73

0.70

0.66

Fall 2023

0.71

0.65

0.76

0.90

0.90

0.50

0.79

0.69

0.64

Fall 2024

0.80

0.62

0.88

0.97

0.88

1.06

0.90

0.81

1.00

0.68

0.81

0.88

0.88

0.88

0.77

0.79

0.77

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

41

18

23

40

18

22

B9

17

22

41

18

23

41

18

23

40

18

22

Fall 2023

50

25

25

50

26

24

49

27

22

54

28

26

50

27

23

46

26

20

Fall 2024

36

17

19

35

17

18

34

17

17

36

18

18

37

18

19

32

16

16



NORTH HARRISON R-11I All Staff Dimension Results

Dimension Average Dimension Standard Deviation
Domain Dimension School Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024
Academic Instructional  District 3.54 3.26 3.09 0.61 0.59 0.46
Design
NIOIR It ARSI 3.54 3.28 3.18 0.61 0.54 0.47
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.54 3.24 3.00 0.62 0.66 0.44
HIGH
Learning District 3.56 3.23 3.05 0.55 0.70 0.57
Expectations
and NORTH HARRISON
ELEM
ORI AR 3.56 3.02 2.96 0.53 0.82 0.55
HIGH
Positive District 3.77 3.66 3.36 0.42 0.48 0.53
Mindset
NI It NRSION 367 3.62 3.40 0.48 0.49 0.49
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.88 3.71 3.33 0.33 0.46 0.56
HIGH
Support and District 3.54 3.21 3.05 0.58 0.63 0.55
Resources
NORTH HARRISON 3.53 3.24 3.07 0.58 0.57 0.53
ELEM
MORIR HARRISO 354 3.17 3.03 0.58 071 0.56
HIGH
Community Connectedness District 3.58 3.42 3.22 0.59 0.58 0.63
and
Engagement
NI InfA{RRSIOI 3.50 3.29 3.20 0.60 0.61 0.67
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.65 3.61 3.23 0.58 0.50 0.59
HIGH
Discipline District 3.36 3.12 3.19 0.64 0.69 0.53
NORTH HARRISON 3.30 3.10 3.17 0.65 0.55 0.56
ELEM
MORIIEHIARR O 3.42 3.14 321 0.64 0.85 0.50

HIGH

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



NORTH HARRISON R-11I All Staff Dimension Results

Dimension Average Dimension Standard Deviation
Domain Dimension School Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024
Community
Fairness and District 3.51 3.22 3.14 0.56 0.69 0.51
Access
NOSIALSREICN 351 3.23 3.21 0.53 0.67 0.50
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 351 321 3.07 0.58 0.72 0.50
HIGH
Shared Values District 3.47 3.29 3.24 0.72 0.74 0.62
and
Collaboration
NORTH HARRISON 3.46 3.35 3.27 0.69 0.63 0.65
ELEM
ORI ARKISO 3.47 3.20 322 0.75 0.86 0.58
HIGH
Relationships = Parent/Family = District 3.65 3.26 3.47 0.48 0.75 0.50
Partnerships
ORI SRREIC] 367 3.40 3.42 0.48 0.62 0.50
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 363 3.05 3.51 0.49 0.89 0.51
HIGH
Teacher- District 3.70 3.35 3.19 0.46 0.60 0.53
Student
Relationships
NORTH HARRISON 375 3.40 3.29 0.44 0.68 0.46
ELEM
101Nl flnfa NSO 3.65 3.29 3.08 0.49 0.47 0.58
HIGH
Safety Emergency District 3.35 3.27 3.39 0.62 0.74 0.49
Readiness/
Management
MORTHY FARRISON 3.25 3.28 3.30 0.72 0.83 0.47
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.45 3.25 3.48 0.51 0.62 0.51
HIGH
Physical and District 3.43 3.27 3.19 0.63 0.73 0.61
Emotional
Well-being
NORTH HARRISON 3.41 3.20 3.18 0.65 0.75 0.62
ELEM
MOl flafa NSO 3.45 3.38 3.19 0.62 0.70 0.61

HIGH

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Item Text

1. The school’s mission is clear.

2. My principal fosters a shared vision and a
sense of community and cooperation at this

school.

3. There are open channels of communication
among students, staff, and administrators.

4. Staff help formulate schoolwide decisions

and policies.

5. Staff actively collaborate to improve

student outcomes.

6. School leadership addresses differences in
achievement between student groups.

7. The school system provides school culture
and climate data and reports periodically to

all stakeholders.

8. Student’s level of prior knowledge is
assessed before initiating instruction.

9. An assessment is used that provides
timely feedback on specific knowledge and
skills for individual students.

NORTH HARRISON R-I1l All Staff Item Results

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

Fall 2022

3.60

3.60

3.60

3.30

3.40

3.45

3.40

3.70

3.44

3.60

3.40

3.55

3.60

3.60

3.60

Item Average

Fall 2023

3.69

3.70

3.67

B¥25

3.22

3.29

3.06

3.00

3.14

3.06

3.22

2.86

331

3.44

3.14

3.20

3.33

3.00

3.45

3.60

3.33

3.19

3.20

3.17

341

3.40

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

3.50

3.50

3.50

3.43

3.27

3.58

3.00

3.33

343

3.08

321

3.42

3.00

3.00

3.09

2.92

3.35

3.50

3.25

3.08

3.17

3.00

3.18

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.60

0.52

0.70

0.67

0.67

0.70

0.69

0.61

0.48

0.73

0.76

0.70

0.82

1.06

0.51

0.52

0.53

0.50

Fall 2023

0.48

0.48

0.53

1.07

0.40

0.42

0.41

Fall 2024

0.51

0.52

0.52

0.59

0.65

0.51

0.70

0.74

0.65

0.74

0.90

0.58

0.66

0.67

0.60

0.52

0.54

0.51

0.59

0.53

0.62

0.41

0.39

0.43

0.39

0.40

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

19

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

Fall 2023

16

10

16

17

10

16

16

15

11

16

10

17

10

Fall 2024

24

12

12

23

11

12

24

12

12

24

12

12

24

12

12

23

11

12

20

12

24

12

12

22

11



NORTH HARRISON R-I1l All Staff Item Results

Item Average Item Standard Deviation Item Response Count
Item Text School Fall2022 Fall2023 Fall2024 Fall2022 Fall2023 Fall2024 Fall2022 Fall2023  Fall 2024
J. ATI dSSESSITIENT IS USed tiat proviaes
timely feedback on specific knowledgeand ~ NORTHHARRISON 3.60 3.43 3.18 0.52 0.53 0.40 10 7 11
skills for individual students. IGH
10. Teachers use assessment data to District 3.60 331 3.14 0.50 0.48 0.35 20 16 22
evaluate and align curriculum.
NORTH HARRISON 3.60 3.22 3.17 0.52 0.44 0.39 10 9 12
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.60 3.43 3.10 0.52 0.53 0.32 10 7 10
HIGH
11. Teachers routinely adjust instructional District 3.70 3.40 3.18 0.47 0.51 0.50 20 15 22
strategies based on data.
elRtalaf IR Rl 3.70 3.33 3.33 0.48 0.50 0.49 10 9 12
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.70 3.50 3.00 0.48 0.55 0.47 10 6 10
HIGH
12. Educators work in collaborative teams to  District 3.22 3.00 2.84 0.94 0.89 0.60 18 16 19
develop curriculum and/or design lessons.
NORTH HARRISON 3.20 3.22 3.00 0.92 0.83 0.67 10 9 10
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.25 271 2.67 1.04 0.95 0.50 8 7 9
HIGH
13. School administrators give useful District 3.30 3.19 3.15 0.86 0.75 0.59 20 16 20
feedback on instructional practices.
eIt N RIS 3.40 3.33 3.38 0.84 0.50 0.52 10 9 8
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.20 3.00 3.00 0.92 1.00 0.60 10 7 12
HIGH
14. There is collaboration among staff in our  District 3.40 3.06 3.04 0.75 0.83 0.55 20 17 24
school.
NORTH HARRISON 3.30 3.20 3.17 0.82 0.63 0.58 10 10 12
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.50 2.86 2.92 0.71 1.07 0.51 10 7 12
HIGH
15. This school provides teachers time and District 3.45 3.29 2.78 0.69 0.47 0.74 20 17 23
support for planning.
MO ARSI 3.20 3.20 2.64 0.79 0.42 0.81 10 10 11
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.70 3.43 2.92 0.48 0.53 0.67 10 7 12
HIGH
16. Professional development activities focus District 3.40 3.06 2.96 0.50 0.75 0.56 20 17 23
on best practices to improve student
achievement. NORTH HARRISON 3.40 3.20 3.09 0.52 0.42 0.54 10 10 11
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.40 2.86 2.83 0.52 1.07 0.58 10 7 12
HIGH
17. This school encourages students to think = District 3.55 3.29 2.88 0.51 0.59 0.68 20 17 24
critically.
eIt I RIS 3.50 3.40 2.92 0.53 0.52 0.79 10 10 12
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.60 3.14 2.83 0.52 0.69 0.58 10 7 12
HIGH
18. Student opinions are valued by teachers  District 3.60 3.18 3.00 0.50 0.53 0.42 20 17 24

and administrators.
Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression
**Negatively worded items were reverse coded



Item Text

18. Student opinions are valued by teachers
and administrators.

19. This school recognizes and acknowledges
student academic achievement.

20. This school treats students fairly.

21. This school teaches and reinforces
student self-discipline and responsibility.

22. Staff use effective practices to promote
positive behavior.

23. There are high expectations for student
achievement at this school.

24. All students receive high-quality
instruction.

25. This school makes students feel they
belong.

26. Educator teams address positive
classroom learning environments.

NORTH HARRISON R-I1l All Staff Item Results

School

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Fall 2022

3.70

3.60

3.65

3.60

3.60

3.40

3.40

3.60

3.56

Item Average

Fall 2023

3.20

3.14

3.29

3.50

3.00

3.24

3.30

3.14

3.35

3.40

3.29

3.29

3.40

3.14

3.24

3.50

2.86

3.18

3.20

3.14

3.47

3.50

3.43

3.19

3.33

3.00

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

3.08

2.92

3.33

3.42

3.25

3.21

3.04

3.18

2.92

3.04

3.08

3.00

3.09

3.09

3.08

3.00

3.18

2.83

3.13

3.00

3.00

2.80

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.48

0.53

0.49

0.48

0.52

0.59

0.70

0.48

0.52

0.52

0.44

0.48

0.42

Fall 2023

0.63

0.71

0.53

Fall 2024

0.29

0.51

0.48

0.51

0.45

0.41

0.45

0.39

0.47

0.40

0.51

0.46

0.51

0.43

0.51

0.54

0.51

0.60

0.60

0.58

0.46

0.47

0.43

0.53

0.39

0.63

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

19

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

19

10

Fall 2023

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

16

Fall 2024

12

12

24

12

12

24

12

12

23

11

12

24

12

12

23

11

12

23

11

12

23

11

12

22

12

10



Item Text

27.Relevant, high-quality career technical
education and/or advanced professional
studies are provided based upon Individual
Career Academic Plans.

28. Materials, resources, and professional
development needed to work with special
education students are provided.

29. Effective resources and training are
provided for teaching students across
different languages and cultures.

30. Instructional materials are up to date and

in good condition.

31. The school provides the technology (i.e.,
devices, connectivity, support) necessary to
promote student learning.

32. This school allocates resources to support

student learning and engagement.

33. Learning supports and services in my
school meet the needs of all students.

34. This school building is well-maintained.

35. This school allocates space in ways that
maximize student learning.

NORTH HARRISON R-I1l All Staff Item Results

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

Fall 2022

3.50

3.40

3.60

3.60

3.40

3.60

3.75

3.70

3.40

3.68

3.67

3.70

Item Average

Fall 2023

3.13

2.88

3.43

343

3.00

3.29

2.71

2.56

3.00

2.93

2.88

3.00

3.59

3.50

3.71

3.38

3.56

3.14

3.12

3.20

3.00

341

3.40

3.43

3.18

3.20

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

3.07

3.14

3.00

2.85

3.00

2.73

2.93

2.83

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.17

3.33

3.18

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.04

3.08

3.00

3.22

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.61

0.52

0.70

0.51

0.52

0.63

0.51

0.48

0.44

0.48

0.42

0.44

0.42

0.48

0.60

0.48

0.70

0.48

0.50

0.48

0.47

0.48

Fall 2023

0.64

0.51

0.53

0.49

Fall 2024

0.26

0.38

0.00

0.59

0.50

0.65

0.73

0.75

0.76

0.49

0.58

0.45

0.44

0.39

0.49

0.39

0.39

0.40

0.52

0.45

0.60

0.62

0.51

0.74

0.42

0.40

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

19

10

20

10

Fall 2023

15

16

14

15

17

10

16

17

10

17

10

17

10

Fall 2024

15

20

11

14

18

11

24

12

12

23

12

11

23

11

12

24

12

12

23

11



Item Text

35. This school allocates space in ways that
maximize student learning.

36. Effective channels are in place for parents

and community to communicate with the
school.

37. Parents are viewed as partners in the
educational process at this school.

38. Parents are encouraged to discuss their
child’s educational needs with school staff.

39. Staff are intentional in building and
maintaining relationships with all students.

40. This school places value on and respects
differences among students and their
families.

41. There are schoolwide practices to foster
self-care and wellbeing among staff.

42. Thereis a clear set of rules regarding
student behavior at this school.

43. Staff in our school respond to
inappropriate behaviors quickly and
effectively.

NORTH HARRISON R-I1l All Staff Item Results

School

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

44. Bullying via electronic means or devices is District

anroblem at this school **

Fall 2022

3.70

3.60

3.60

3.60

3.60

3.65

3.60

3.55

3.40

3.70

3.10

Item Average

Fall 2023

3.14

3.35

3.60

3.00

3.13

3.30

2.83

3.29

3.30

3.29

3.53

3.60

3.43

3.41

3.50

3.29

2.94

3.00

2.86

3.18

3.10

3.29

3.00

3.10

2.86

3.00

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

3.25

3.48

3.45

3.50

3.45

3.36

3.48

3.45

3.50

3.38

3.50

3.30

3.42

3.18

3.05

3.00

3.09

3.09

3.17

3.08

3.08

3.08

2.88

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.48

0.47

0.48

0.48

0.49

0.48

0.52

0.52

0.41

0.42

0.42

0.49

0.79

0.51

Fall 2023

0.69

0.62

0.71

0.49

Fall 2024

0.45

0.51

0.52

0.52

0.51

0.50

0.52

0.51

0.52

0.52

0.58

0.52

0.62

0.56

0.51

0.60

0.67

0.67

0.70

0.55

0.70

0.39

0.65

0.67

0.67

0.70

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

Fall 2023

17

10

16

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

15

Fall 2024

12

23

11

12

22

11

11

23

11

12

24

12

12

23

12

11

21

10

11

23

11

12

24

12

12

17



Item Text

44, Bullying via electronic means or devices is

a problem at this school **

45. Bullying is a problem at this school . **

46. Rules concerning student conduct are
fair.

47. This school’s discipline is fairly applied.

48. There are clear procedures for handling
school emergencies.

49. There is a school plan to handle
emergencies that addresses the mental
health needs of students and staff in any
crisis.

50. lusually look forward to each working
day as an educator.

51.1believe | can positively affect student
performance.

52. 1 have the skills necessary to meet the
needs of all learners in my classroom.

NORTH HARRISON R-I1l All Staff Item Results

School

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Fall 2022

3.10

3.10

3.10

3.10

3.10

3.40

3.40

3.40

3.10

3.40

3.80

Item Average

Fall 2023

2.67

3.50

3.20

3.00

3.50

3.29

3.20

3.43

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.24

3.20

3.29

331

3.38

3.20

3.29

3.20

3.43

3.65

3.60

3.71

3.56

3.56

3.57

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

2.75

3.00

3.29

3.09

3.21

3.33

3,58

3.33

3.46

3.42

3.50

3.32

3.18

3.45

3.46

3.58

3.33

3.17

3.08

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.74

0.57

0.45

0.57

0.32

0.50

0.52

0.79

0.88

0.79

0.53

0.59

0.50

0.53

0.48

0.47

0.52

0.42

Fall 2023

0.71

0.87

0.55

0.47

0.42

Fall 2024

0.89

0.50

0.51

0.49

0.54

0.41

0.39

0.45

0.48

0.49

0.49

0.51

0.51

0.52

0.48

0.40

0.52

0.70

0.79

0.62

0.51

0.51

0.49

0.56

0.45

0.67

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

Fall 2023

15

17

10

16

17

10

13

17

10

17

10

16

Fall 2024

18

11

24

12

12

24

12

12

24

12

12

22

11

11

24

12

12

24

12

12

24

12

12



Item Text

53. | feel supported by the people | work
with.

54. | feel like | belong at this school.

55. 1 am treated with respect at this school.

56. | know how to support my students who
are experiencing trauma.

57. 1 recognize that students in my school are
in different educational levels.

58. | emphasize the importance of effort with
students.

59. | feel safe at this school.

60. The school system assures student voices
are heard and respected.

NORTH HARRISON R-I1l All Staff Item Results

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Fall 2022

3.70

3.65

3.60

3.65

3.60

3.40

3.40

3.40

3.45

3.50

3.40

Item Average

Fall 2023

3.29

3.10

3.57

3.56

3.44

3.71

3.56

3.44

3.71

3.

3.33

3.29

3.65

3.60

3.71

3.76

3.70

3.86

3.75

3.78

3.71

3.8

3.44

3.14

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 5 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

**Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Fall 2024

3.22

3.18

3.25

3.22

3.27

3.17

3.30

3.25

335

3.42

3.38

3.33

3.42

3.46

3.42

3.50

3.54

3.58

3.50

3.26

3.36

3.17

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.57

0.49

0.52

0.48

0.49

0.48

0.50

0.31

0.42

0.00

0.32

0.44

0.00

0.22

0.00

0.60

0.53

0.70

Fall 2023

0.69

0.53

0.49

0.49

0.52

0.49

0.44

0.48

0.45

0.44

0.49

Fall 2024

0.60

0.60

0.62

0.60

0.65

0.58

0.63

0.67

0.62

0.49

0.47

0.51

0.49

0.49

0.51

0.51

0.51

0.52

0.51

0.51

0.52

0.54

0.50

0.58

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

19

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

Fall 2023

17

10

16

16

16

17

10

17

10

16

16

Fall 2024

23

11

12

23

11

12

22

10

12

23

11

12

24

12

12

24

12

12

24

12

12

23

11

12



